
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT
QUARTERLY ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT
FY 2024

Strategy/ Program/ Sub-Program/
Performance Indicator

Reporting
Frequency
(Monthly/
Quarterly/
Annual)

GAA
Physical
Targets

Physical Targets Physical Accomplishments
Variance

Assessment
of Variance

Reasons for
Variance

Quarterly Physical Targets
Adjusted

Target

Q1 Q2 1st Semester Q3 Q4 2nd Semester Annual / Overall Total

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total
Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count

Annual AnnualMale Female Q1 Total Male Female Q2 Total Male Female S1 Total Male Female Q3 Total Male Female Q4 Total Male Female S2 Total Male Female
Overall
Total

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION AND SUPPORT SERVICES
HUMAN RESOURCE AND DEVELOPMENT

#DIV/0! 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

#DIV/0! 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

#DIV/0! 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LEGAL SERVICES

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
#DIV/0! 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 160,127,314.66

0 0 0 0.00

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 160,127,314.66

0 0 0 0.00
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

0% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

160,127,509.31 160,127,509.31 160,127,509.31
160,234,309.31 160,234,309.31 160,234,309.31

152,170,171.19 152,170,171.19 152,170,171.19

160,127,509.31 160,127,509.31 160,127,509.31

(Do not edit)

     a. No. of Contracts reviewed
     b. No. of Bills & IRRS and Guidelines
reviewed
     c. No. of Legal Opinions/Queries DSWD
OBSUs, FOs and Other stakeholders
provided
     d. Number of Legal queries in Phone-in
and Walk-in provided to DSWD Personnel &
by External client

a. Actual Obligations Over Actual Allotment
Incurred

Total Actual Obligation Incurred
Total Actual Annual Allotment Received

b. Actual Disbursements over Actual
Obligations Incurred

Total Actual Obligation Incurred 

Total Actual Annual Allotment Received

a. Advances to officers and employees

Total Amount Liquidated
Total Cash Advance Processed

[Formulas]
New (Jan) + CarOv
(Jan) + New (Feb)

+ New (Mar)

New (Jan) + CarOv
(Jan) + New (Feb)

+ New (Mar)

New (Apr) + CarOv
(Apr) + New (May)

+ New (Jun)

New (Apr) + CarOv
(Apr) + New (May)

+ New (Jun)

New (Jul) + CarOv
(Jul) + New (Aug) +

New (Sep)

New (Jul) + CarOv
(Jul) + New (Aug) +

New (Sep)

New (Oct) + CarOv
(Oct) + New (Nov)

+ New (Dec)

New (Oct) + CarOv
(Oct) + New (Nov)

+ New (Dec)

Overall Total
Accomplishment -

Annual Target

(Male + Female)
or

(Q1
Accomplishments

without Sex

(Male + Female)
or

(Q2
Accomplishments

without Sex

New (Jan) + CarOv
(Jan) + New (Feb)
+ New (Mar) + New
(Apr) + New (May)

+ New (Jun)

New (Jan) + CarOv
(Jan) + New (Feb)
+ New (Mar) + New
(Apr) + New (May)

+ New (Jun)

(Male + Female)
or

(S1
Accomplishments

without Sex

(Male + Female)
or

(Q3 Accomplishments
without Sex

Disaggregation)

(Male + Female)
or

(Q4
Accomplishments

without Sex

New (Jul) +  CarOv
(Jul) +  New (Aug)

+  New (Sep) +
New (Oct) +  New

(Nov) +  New (Dec)

New (Jul) +  CarOv
(Jul) +  New (Aug)

+  New (Sep) +
New (Oct) +  New

(Nov) +  New (Dec)

(Male + Female)
or

(S2
Accomplishments

without Sex

(Male + Female)
or

(Annual
Accomplishments

without Sex

New (Jan) + CarOv
(Jan) +

New (Feb) + New (Mar)
+

New (Apr) + New (May)

New (Jan) + CarOv
(Jan) +

New (Feb) + New (Mar)
+

New (Apr) + New (May)

Percentage of positions filled-up within
timeline #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
No. of Positions Filled up within Timeline 0 #DIV/0!
Percentage of regular staff provided with at
least 1 learning and development
intervention #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
No.of Staff Provided with Learning and
Development Interventions 0 #DIV/0!
Percentage of staff provided with
compensation/benefits within timeline #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
No.of Staff Receiving Salary and Benefits on
Time 0 #DIV/0!

Percentage of Preliminary Investigations
Acted Upon 0.00% #DIV/0!

Total No.of Complaints or Incident Report
Received 0.0% #DIV/0!

Total No.of Complaints or Incident Report
Acted Upon 0.0% #DIV/0!

No. of Complaints or Incident Report Acted
Upon 0 #DIV/0!
Percentage of Administrative Disciplinary
Cases submitted to Disciplining Authority
with Formal Investigation Report 0.00% #DIV/0!
Total No.of Administrative Disciplinary Cases
Proceed to Formal Charge 0.0% #DIV/0!
     a. No. of Administrative Disciplinary
Cases submitted to Disciplining Authority
with Formal Investigation Report 0.0% #DIV/0!
     b. No. of Administrative Disciplinary for
Confirmation of Decision as handled by FOs 0.0% #DIV/0!
No. of Employee's Clearance Processed 0.0% #DIV/0!

Percentage of requests from Field Offices
(FOs) for Legal Representation acted upon 0.00% #DIV/0!

Total No. of requests from Field Offices (FOs)
for Legal Representation received 0.0% #DIV/0!
Total No. of requests from Field Offices (FOs)
for Legal Representation acted upon 0.0% #DIV/0!
a. Number of hearings attended representing
Department/ DSWD personnel and other
clients in all other cases 0.0% #DIV/0!
b. Number of pleadings filed  representing
Department/ DSWD personnel and other
clients in all other cases 0.0% #DIV/0!
c. Number of cases acted upon with
memorandum/ letter endorsment to partner
lawyers and legal institutions 0.0% #DIV/0!

Percentage of Request for Legal Assistance
Addressed 0.00% #DIV/0!
No. of Request for Legal Opinions and
Review of Contracts, Guidelines; Bills and
IRRs and other Legal Queries in Writing 0.0% #DIV/0!
1. Total No. of Request for Legal Opinions
and Review Contracts, Guidelines; Bills and
IRRs and other Legal Queries in Writing 0.0% #DIV/0!

0.0% #DIV/0!

0.0% #DIV/0!

0.0% #DIV/0!

0.0% #DIV/0!

No. of facilities repaired/renovated 0 #DIV/0!

No. of vehicles maintained and managed 0 #DIV/0!
Percentage of records digitized #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
No. of records digitized 0 #DIV/0!
No. of records identified for digitization 0 #DIV/0!
Percentage of records disposed 0.00% #DIV/0!
No. of records disposed 0 #DIV/0!
No. of records identified for disposal 0 #DIV/0!

Percentage of budget utilized 0.00% #DIV/0!

0.00% #DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

160,234,309 #DIV/0!

0.00% #DIV/0!

152,170,171 #DIV/0!

160,127,509 #DIV/0!
Percentage of cash advance liquidated 0.00% #DIV/0!

a.1 Current Year 0% #DIV/0!
0% #DIV/0!
0% #DIV/0!

012750931.00

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

(With Carryover)

(With Carryover)

(With Carryover)

(With Carryover)

(With Carryover)

(With Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(With Carryover)

(With Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

100.00%

100.00%

100.00% 100.00%

100.00%

394,004,425 394,004,425
160,312,509.31

Some activities

[Actual
Disbursement]

[Obligation Incurred]



DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT
QUARTERLY ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT
FY 2024

Strategy/ Program/ Sub-Program/
Performance Indicator

Reporting
Frequency
(Monthly/
Quarterly/
Annual)

GAA
Physical
Targets

Physical Targets Physical Accomplishments
Variance

Assessment
of Variance

Reasons for
Variance

Quarterly Physical Targets
Adjusted

Target

Q1 Q2 1st Semester Q3 Q4 2nd Semester Annual / Overall Total

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total
Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count

Annual AnnualMale Female Q1 Total Male Female Q2 Total Male Female S1 Total Male Female Q3 Total Male Female Q4 Total Male Female S2 Total Male Female
Overall
Total(Do not edit)

[Formulas]
New (Jan) + CarOv
(Jan) + New (Feb)

+ New (Mar)

New (Jan) + CarOv
(Jan) + New (Feb)

+ New (Mar)

New (Apr) + CarOv
(Apr) + New (May)

+ New (Jun)

New (Apr) + CarOv
(Apr) + New (May)

+ New (Jun)

New (Jul) + CarOv
(Jul) + New (Aug) +

New (Sep)

New (Jul) + CarOv
(Jul) + New (Aug) +

New (Sep)

New (Oct) + CarOv
(Oct) + New (Nov)

+ New (Dec)

New (Oct) + CarOv
(Oct) + New (Nov)

+ New (Dec)

Overall Total
Accomplishment -

Annual Target

(Male + Female)
or

(Q1
Accomplishments

without Sex

(Male + Female)
or

(Q2
Accomplishments

without Sex

New (Jan) + CarOv
(Jan) + New (Feb)
+ New (Mar) + New
(Apr) + New (May)

+ New (Jun)

New (Jan) + CarOv
(Jan) + New (Feb)
+ New (Mar) + New
(Apr) + New (May)

+ New (Jun)

(Male + Female)
or

(S1
Accomplishments

without Sex

(Male + Female)
or

(Q3 Accomplishments
without Sex

Disaggregation)

(Male + Female)
or

(Q4
Accomplishments

without Sex

New (Jul) +  CarOv
(Jul) +  New (Aug)

+  New (Sep) +
New (Oct) +  New

(Nov) +  New (Dec)

New (Jul) +  CarOv
(Jul) +  New (Aug)

+  New (Sep) +
New (Oct) +  New

(Nov) +  New (Dec)

(Male + Female)
or

(S2
Accomplishments

without Sex

(Male + Female)
or

(Annual
Accomplishments

without Sex

New (Jan) + CarOv
(Jan) +

New (Feb) + New (Mar)
+

New (Apr) + New (May)

New (Jan) + CarOv
(Jan) +

New (Feb) + New (Mar)
+

New (Apr) + New (May)
b. Advances to SDOs

Total Amount Liquidated
Total Cash Advance Processed

c. Inter-agency transferred funds

Total Amount Liquidated
Total Cash Advance Processed

Total No.of PR Received
No.of PR Processes Awarded and
Contracted on Time

No. of TAs provided
Total No. of TA request received

Total No. of CO OBSUs and procurements
partners satisfied with the services rendered
Total No. of CO OBSUs and procurements
partners subjected for satisfaction survey

b.1 Current Year 0% #DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

c.1 Current Year 0% #DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

Percentage of AOM responded within
timeline #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
No.of AOM Responded withinTimeline 78 #DIV/0!
Total No.of AOM Received 82 #DIV/0!
Percentage of NS/ND complied within
timeline 0.00% #DIV/0!
No. of Notice of Suspension/Notice of
Disallowances Responded within Timeline 0 #DIV/0!
No. of Notice of Suspension/Notice of
Disallowances Received 0 #DIV/0!

Percentage of procurement projects
completed in accordance with applicable
rules and regulations 0.00% #DIV/0!

0 #DIV/0!

0 #DIV/0!
Percentage of Technical Assistance provided
to Central Office OBSUs and Field Offices
relating to various procurement projects as
requested and/or as initiated through
Procurement Facilitation Meetings 0.00% #DIV/0!

#VALUE! #VALUE!
#VALUE! #VALUE!

No. of innovative/good practices for
organizational and process excellence #VALUE! #VALUE!

Percentage of capacity-building
trainings/workshops conducted as planned -100.00%

Major
-100%

Percentage of Central Office OBSUs and
other procurement partners satisfied with the
services rendered 0.00% #DIV/0!

0 #DIV/0!

0 #DIV/0!

39400442549%
39400442549%

84330809682%
29578097799%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

0% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
0 0 0 0.00
0 0 0 394,004,425.49

0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0 0 0 0.00
0 0 0 752,535,767.81

#DIV/0! 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
0 0 0 0 0 78 78 78
0 0 0 0 0 82 82 82

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PROCUREMENT SERVICES

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

394,004,425.49 394,004,425.49 394,004,425.49
394,004,425.49 394,004,425.49 394,004,425.49

843,308,096.82 843,308,096.82 843,308,096.82
295,780,977.9 295,780,977.9 295,780,977.9

ANA ANA ANA ANA ANA
ANA ANA ANA ANA ANA

ANA ANA ANA ANA ANA

100%

394,004,425.49394,004,425.49

Continuous coo1,295,780,977. 1,295,780,977.

Audit recomme

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

100% 100% 100% 100%



Percentage of positions filled-up within
timeline -100.00%

Major
-100%

No. of Positions Filled up within Timeline 20 #DIV/0!
Percentage of regular staff provided with at
least 1 learning and development
intervention -100.00%

Major
-100%

No.of Staff Provided with Learning and
Development Interventions 0 #DIV/0!
Percentage of staff provided with
compensation/benefits within timeline 100.00%

Major
100%

No.of Staff Receiving Salary and Benefits on
Time 0 #DIV/0!

Percentage of Preliminary Investigations
Acted Upon 0.00% #DIV/0!

Total No.of Complaints or Incident Report
Received 0.0% #DIV/0!

Total No.of Complaints or Incident Report
Acted Upon 0.0% #DIV/0!

No. of Complaints or Incident Report Acted
Upon 0 #DIV/0!
Percentage of Administrative Disciplinary
Cases submitted to Disciplining Authority
with Formal Investigation Report 0.00% #DIV/0!
Total No.of Administrative Disciplinary Cases
Proceed to Formal Charge 0.0% #DIV/0!
     a. No. of Administrative Disciplinary
Cases submitted to Disciplining Authority
with Formal Investigation Report 0.0% #DIV/0!
     b. No. of Administrative Disciplinary for
Confirmation of Decision as handled by FOs 0.0% #DIV/0!
No. of Employee's Clearance Processed 0.0% #DIV/0!

Percentage of requests from Field Offices
(FOs) for Legal Representation acted upon 0.00% #DIV/0!

Total No. of requests from Field Offices (FOs)
for Legal Representation received 0.0% #DIV/0!
Total No. of requests from Field Offices (FOs)
for Legal Representation acted upon 0.0% #DIV/0!
a. Number of hearings attended representing
Department/ DSWD personnel and other
clients in all other cases 0.0% #DIV/0!
b. Number of pleadings filed  representing
Department/ DSWD personnel and other
clients in all other cases 0.0% #DIV/0!
c. Number of cases acted upon with
memorandum/ letter endorsment to partner
lawyers and legal institutions 0.0% #DIV/0!

Percentage of Request for Legal Assistance
Addressed 0.00% #DIV/0!
No. of Request for Legal Opinions and
Review of Contracts, Guidelines; Bills and
IRRs and other Legal Queries in Writing 0.0% #DIV/0!
1. Total No. of Request for Legal Opinions
and Review Contracts, Guidelines; Bills and
IRRs and other Legal Queries in Writing 0.0% #DIV/0!

0.0% #DIV/0!

0.0% #DIV/0!

0.0% #DIV/0!

0.0% #DIV/0!

No. of facilities repaired/renovated 0 #DIV/0!

No. of vehicles maintained and managed 0 #DIV/0!

Percentage of records digitized -100.00%
Major
-100%

No. of records digitized -6,000
Major
-100%

No. of records identified for digitization -6,000
Major
-100%

Percentage of records disposed 0.00% #DIV/0!
No. of records disposed 0 #DIV/0!
No. of records identified for disposal 0 #DIV/0!

Percentage of budget utilized 0.00% #DIV/0!

-15.82%

Major
-63.27868769770

09%
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

-47.69%

Major
-47.68565919167

9%

205,533,200 #DIV/0!

392,881,182 #DIV/0!
Percentage of cash advance liquidated 0.00% #DIV/0!

a.1 Current Year 0% #DIV/0!
0% #DIV/0!
0% #DIV/0!

b.1 Current Year 0% #DIV/0!
0% #DIV/0!

#DIV/0!

c.1 Current Year 0% #DIV/0!
0% #DIV/0!
0% #DIV/0!

 

9288118186.00
4,279,598,492

6818200000%

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT
QUARTERLY ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT
FY 2024

Strategy/ Program/ Sub-Program/
Performance Indicator

Physical Targets Physical Accomplishments
Variance

Assessment of
Variance

Reasons for
Variance

Quarterly Physical Targets Adjusted
Target

Q1 Q2 1st Semester Q3 Q4 2nd Semester Annual / Overall Total

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total
Annual AnnualMale Female Q1 Total Male Female Q2 Total Male Female S1 Total Male Female Q3 Total Male Female Q4 Total Male Female S2 Total Male Female

HUMAN RESOURCE AND DEVELOPMENT

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
0 6 6 12 4 4 8 20

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

100.00% 100.00% 200.00% 100.00% 0.00% 100.00% 200.00%

0 0 0 0
LEGAL SERVICES

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

6,000 0 0 0

6,000 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0.00 0

FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

25.00% 9.18% 0.00% 9.18% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 9.18%
392,881,181.86 392,881,181.86

4,279,598,491.75 4,279,598,491.75

100.00% 52.31% 0.00% 52.31% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 52.31%

205,533,200.45 205,533,200.45

392,881,181.86 392,881,181.86
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

0% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00 0.00%
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00 0.00%

0% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
0 0 0 0.00 0

168,182,000.00 0 168,182,000.00 0.00

0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0 0 0 0.00 0
0 0 0 0.00 0

Reporting
Frequency
(Monthly/
Quarterly/
Annual)

GAA
Physical
Targets

Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count
Overall
T t l

288118186.00
279,598,491.7

553320045.00

392,881,181.86

168,182,000.00

     a. No. of Contracts reviewed
     b. No. of Bills & IRRS and Guidelines
reviewed
     c. No. of Legal Opinions/Queries DSWD
OBSUs, FOs and Other stakeholders
provided
     d. Number of Legal queries in Phone-in
and Walk-in provided to DSWD Personnel &
by External client

a. Actual Obligations Over Actual Allotment
Incurred

Total Actual Obligation Incurred
Total Actual Annual Allotment Received

b. Actual Disbursements over Actual
Obligations Incurred

Total Actual Obligation Incurred 

Total Actual Annual Allotment Received

a. Advances to officers and employees

Total Amount Liquidated
Total Cash Advance Processed

b. Advances to SDOs

Total Amount Liquidated
Total Cash Advance Processed

c. Inter-agency transferred funds

Total Amount Liquidated
Total Cash Advance Processed

(Do not edit)

[Formulas]
New (Jan) + CarOv
(Jan) + New (Feb)

+ New (Mar)

New (Jan) + CarOv
(Jan) + New (Feb)

+ New (Mar)

(Male + Female)
or

(Q1 Accomplishments without
Sex Disaggregation)

New (Apr) + CarOv
(Apr) + New (May)

+ New (Jun)

New (Apr) + CarOv
(Apr) + New (May)

+ New (Jun)

(Male + Female)
or

(Q2 Accomplishments
without Sex Disaggregation)

(Male + Female)
or

(S1 Accomplishments
without Sex Disaggregation)

New (Jul) + CarOv
(Jul) + New (Aug) +

New (Sep)

New (Jul) + CarOv
(Jul) + New (Aug) +

New (Sep)

New (Oct) + CarOv
(Oct) + New (Nov)

+ New (Dec)

New (Oct) + CarOv
(Oct) + New (Nov)

+ New (Dec)

(Male + Female)
or

(S2 Accomplishments without
Sex Disaggregation)

Overall Total
Accomplishment -

Annual Target

New (Jan) + CarOv
(Jan) + New (Feb)
+ New (Mar) + New
(Apr) + New (May)

New (Jan) + CarOv
(Jan) + New (Feb)
+ New (Mar) + New
(Apr) + New (May)

(Male + Female)
or

(Q3 Accomplishments
without Sex

(Male + Female)
or

(Q4 Accomplishments
without Sex

New (Jul) +  CarOv
(Jul) +  New (Aug)

+  New (Sep) +
New (Oct) +  New

New (Jul) +  CarOv
(Jul) +  New (Aug)

+  New (Sep) +
New (Oct) +  New

(Male + Female)
or

(Annual
Accomplishments

New (Jan) + CarOv
(Jan) +

New (Feb) + New (Mar)
+

New (Jan) + CarOv
(Jan) +

New (Feb) + New (Mar)
+

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

(With Carryover)

(With Carryover)

(With Carryover)

(With Carryover)

(With Carryover)

(With Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(With Carryover)

(With Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

0 6 2 4 2 10 2 2 1 3

1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500

1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500

25.00%

4,279,598,491.75

392,881,181.86

168,182,000.00

Regional accom

Some activities

Balances repre

Balances repre

100.00%
[Actual

Disbursement]

[Obligation Incurred]



Percentage of AOM responded within
timeline #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
No.of AOM Responded withinTimeline 0 #DIV/0!
Total No.of AOM Received 0 #DIV/0!
Percentage of NS/ND complied within
timeline 0.00% #DIV/0!
No. of Notice of Suspension/Notice of
Disallowances Responded within Timeline 0 #DIV/0!
No. of Notice of Suspension/Notice of
Disallowances Received 0 #DIV/0!

Percentage of procurement projects
completed in accordance with applicable
rules and regulations 0.00% #DIV/0!

0 #DIV/0!

0 #DIV/0!
Percentage of Technical Assistance provided
to Central Office OBSUs and Field Offices
relating to various procurement projects as
requested and/or as initiated through
Procurement Facilitation Meetings 0.00% #DIV/0!

#VALUE! #VALUE!
#VALUE! #VALUE!

No. of innovative/good practices for
organizational and process excellence #VALUE! #VALUE!

Percentage of capacity-building
trainings/workshops conducted as planned -100.00%

Major
-100%

Percentage of Central Office OBSUs and
other procurement partners satisfied with the
services rendered -100.00%

Major
-100%

0 #DIV/0!

0 #DIV/0!

100.00% #DIV/0! 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0
PROCUREMENT SERVICES

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

0

0

Audit recommend

2 for implementa

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

Total No.of PR Received
No.of PR Processes Awarded and
Contracted on Time

No. of TAs provided
Total No. of TA request received

Total No. of CO OBSUs and procurements
partners satisfied with the services rendered
Total No. of CO OBSUs and procurements
partners subjected for satisfaction survey

ANA ANA ANA ANA ANA
ANA ANA ANA ANA ANA

ANA ANA ANA ANA ANA

100%

100%

100% 100% 100% 100%



Strategy/ Program/ Sub-Program/
Performance Indicator

GAA Physical
Targets

Physical Targets Physical Accomplishments Variance Assessment of
Variance

Reasons for VarianceQuarterly Physical Targets
Adjusted

Target

Q1 Q2 1st Semester Q3 Q4 2nd Semester Annual / Overall Total

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Annual AnnualMale Female Q1 Total Male Female Q2 Total Male Female S1 Total Male Female Q3 Total Male Female Q4 Total Male Female S2 Total Male Female Overall Total

SUPPORT TO OPERATIONS
POLICY AND PLAN DEVELOPMENT

Number of agency policies reviewed and recommended
for approval

Monthly
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of agency plans formulated and disseminated Monthly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of research and evaluation studies completed
Monthly

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SOCIAL TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT

Number of intermediaries institutionalizing completed
social technologies (STs)

Monthly
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT
SP. No. 4 [Continuity] "Improved organizational processes, technological capacity and readiness to adopt with the new normal"

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SP. No. 6 [Care] "Capacity Building and Occupational Health"

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NATIONAL HOUSEHOLD TARGETING SYSTEM FOR POVERTY REDUCTION

Number of intermediaries utilizing Listahanan results for
social welfare and development initiatives

Monthly
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

INTERNAL AUDIT

Percentage of audit recommendations complied with 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

0 0 0 0  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
0 0 0 0  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

SOCIAL MARKETING
Digital Media Service

Number of social marketing activities conducted  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
0  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
0  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
0  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

0.00%  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

Traditional Media Service

 - 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

 - 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

 - 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

 - 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
 - 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Knowledge Management

0  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

0  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

Reporting
Frequency
(Monthly/
Quarterly/
Annual) (Do not edit)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

Denominator
Numerator

a. Information Caravans conducted
b. Issuance of press releases
c. Communication campaigns conducted
d. Number of IEC materials developed

[Formulas]
New (Jan) + CarOv
(Jan) + New (Feb) +

New (Mar)

New (Jan) + CarOv
(Jan) + New (Feb) +

New (Mar)

(Male + Female)
or

(Q1 Accomplishments
without Sex

Disaggregation)

New (Apr) + CarOv
(Apr) + New (May) +

New (Jun)

New (Apr) + CarOv
(Apr) + New (May) +

New (Jun)

(Male + Female)
or

(Q2 Accomplishments
without Sex

Disaggregation)

New (Jan) + CarOv
(Jan) + New (Feb) +

New (Mar) + New (Apr)
+ New (May) + New

(Jun)

New (Jan) + CarOv
(Jan) + New (Feb) +

New (Mar) + New (Apr)
+ New (May) + New

(Jun)

(Male + Female)
or

(S1 Accomplishments
without Sex

Disaggregation)

New (Jul) + CarOv (Jul)
+ New (Aug) + New

(Sep)

New (Jul) + CarOv (Jul)
+ New (Aug) + New

(Sep)

(Male + Female)
or

(Q3 Accomplishments
without Sex

Disaggregation)

New (Oct) + CarOv
(Oct) + New (Nov) +

New (Dec)

New (Oct) + CarOv
(Oct) + New (Nov) +

New (Dec)

(Male + Female)
or

(Q4 Accomplishments
without Sex

Disaggregation)

New (Jul) +  CarOv
(Jul) +  New (Aug) +

New (Sep) +  New (Oct)
+  New (Nov) +  New

(Dec)

New (Jul) +  CarOv
(Jul) +  New (Aug) +

New (Sep) +  New (Oct)
+  New (Nov) +  New

(Dec)

(Male + Female)
or

(S2 Accomplishments
without Sex

Disaggregation)

(Male + Female)
or

(Annual
Accomplishments

without Sex
Disaggregation)

Overall Total
Accomplishment -

Annual Target

New (Jan) + CarOv (Jan) +
New (Feb) + New (Mar) +
New (Apr) + New (May) +
New (Jun) + New (Jul) +
New (Aug) + New (Sep) +
New (Oct) + New (Nov) +

New (Dec)

New (Jan) + CarOv (Jan) +
New (Feb) + New (Mar) +
New (Apr) + New (May) +
New (Jun) + New (Jul) +
New (Aug) + New (Sep) +
New (Oct) + New (Nov) +

New (Dec)

0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 #DIV/0!
a.  Medium-term Plans 0 0 #DIV/0!
b.  Annual Plans 0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 #DIV/0!

Percentage uptime for Field Office 0 0 #DIV/0!
No. of DSWD Sub-Regional Sites connected to the DSWD
Enterprise Network 0 0 #DIV/0!

Percentage of functional information systems deployed and
maintained 0 0 #DIV/0!

No. of Information systems developed/enhanced in
partnership with Business Owner 0 0 #DIV/0!

No. of information systems maintained thru interventions and
corresponding technical assistance to business owner/users 0 0 #DIV/0!

Percentage of mission critical databases managed and
maintained 0 0 #DIV/0!

No. of DSWD databases supporting programs, projects and
services managed and maintained 0 0 #DIV/0!

Percentage of for build-up and deployed databases 0 0 #DIV/0!
No. of for build-up and deployed databases 0 0 #DIV/0!

Percentage Uptime of Local Servers and Storage 0 0 #DIV/0!

Percentage uptime of local datacenter/interim datacenter 0 0 #DIV/0!

Percentage uptime of Power Management and
Corresponding Power Backup 0 0 #DIV/0!

Percentage uptime of Heating, Ventilation, and Air
Conditioning (HVAC) 0 0 #DIV/0!

No. of functional websites developed and maintained 0 0 #DIV/0!

Percentage uptime of Hosted Websites 0 0 #DIV/0!

Percentage of information systems developed subjected to
vulnerability assessment and patched accordingly 0 0 #DIV/0!

No. of Information Systems with vulnerability assessment
and patched accordingly 0 0 #DIV/0!

Percentage of network intrusions mitigated and resolved 0 0 #DIV/0!
No. of Intrusion blocked/prevented 0 0 #DIV/0!
No. of network intrusions against applications 0 0 #DIV/0!
Percentage of end points secured 0 0 #DIV/0!
No. of endpoints protected by enterprise
antivirus/antimalware 0 0 #DIV/0!

No. of endpoint licenses 0 0 #DIV/0!

Percentage of Technical Assistance (TA) requests responded
and resolved within the set Service Level Agreement
(SLA)/timeline

0 0 #DIV/0!

Total No. of TA received 0 0 #DIV/0!
Total No. of TA responded and resolved within SLA 0 0 #DIV/0!

No. of Learning and Development Interventions on ICT
Service Management conducted 0 0 #DIV/0!

ICTMD personnel are able to attend at least one (1) Learning
and Development Intervention (LDI) on Digitalization and
Occupational Health Safety Protocol (OHSP)

0 0 #DIV/0!

No. of Users Trained on ICT applications, websites,
solutions, tools and products 0 0 #DIV/0!

No. of new ICT systems, ICT equipment, facilities and
infrastructure put in place 0 0 #DIV/0!

No. of new facilities and infastructure put in place 0 0 #DIV/0!
No. of ICT equipment put in place 0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 #DIV/0!

-100.00% Major
-100%

No.of Audit Recommendations  - #DIV/0!
Total No.of Audit Recommendations Complied  - #DIV/0!

 - #DIV/0!
 - #DIV/0!
 - #DIV/0!
 - #DIV/0!
 - #DIV/0!

Number of KAP survey reports disseminated within the
semester 0% #DIV/0!

Number of Communications Plans developed 0% #DIV/0!
Number of Media Monitoring Reports prepared and
disseminated 0% #DIV/0!

Number of Facebook livestreams conducted 0% #DIV/0!
Number of Communication Researches completed 0% #DIV/0!

Number of knowledge products on social welfare and
development services developed  - #DIV/0!

Number of knowledge sharing sessions conducted  - #DIV/0!

DSWD Enterprise Network with Uptime of 95 percent for FO

Percentage/Number of Information Systems developed/enhanced and maintained

Purposive data management for information sharing

Percentage uptime of DSWD Infrastructure

Digital identity and transactions secured

Responsive ICT support services

ICT systems, facilities and infrastructure put in place

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Semestral

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

(With Carryover)

(With Carryover)

(With Carryover)

(With Carryover)

(With Carryover)

(With Carryover)

(With Carryover)

(With Carryover)

(With Carryover)

(With Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(With Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)



Strategy/ Program/ Sub-Program/
Performance Indicator

GAA Physical
Targets

Physical Targets Physical Accomplishments Variance Assessment of
Variance

Reasons for VarianceQuarterly Physical Targets
Adjusted

Target

Q1 Q2 1st Semester Q3 Q4 2nd Semester Annual / Overall Total

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Annual AnnualMale Female Q1 Total Male Female Q2 Total Male Female S1 Total Male Female Q3 Total Male Female Q4 Total Male Female S2 Total Male Female Overall Total

SUPPORT TO OPERATIONS
POLICY AND PLAN DEVELOPMENT

Number of agency policies reviewed and recommended
for approval

Monthly
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of agency plans formulated and disseminated Monthly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of research and evaluation studies completed
Monthly

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SOCIAL TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT

Number of intermediaries institutionalizing completed
social technologies (STs)

Monthly
2 1 3 1 1 2 5

INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT
SP. No. 4 [Continuity] "Improved organizational processes, technological capacity and readiness to adopt with the new normal"

#DIV/0!

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0% 100%

0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

99.00%

99.00%

99.00%

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

177 1,476 1,653 4,580 0 4,580 6,233
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0

0
0

SP. No. 6 [Care] "Capacity Building and Occupational Health"

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0

NATIONAL HOUSEHOLD TARGETING SYSTEM FOR POVERTY REDUCTION

Number of intermediaries utilizing Listahanan results for
social welfare and development initiatives

Monthly
0

INTERNAL AUDIT

Percentage of audit recommendations complied with 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

0 0 0 0  -  -  -  -  -  -
0 0 0 0  -  -  -  -  -  -

SOCIAL MARKETING
Digital Media Service

Number of social marketing activities conducted  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
0  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
0  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
0  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

0.00%  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

Traditional Media Service

 - 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

 - 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

 - 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

 - 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
 - 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Knowledge Management

0  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

0  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

Reporting
Frequency
(Monthly/
Quarterly/
Annual) (Do not edit)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

Denominator
Numerator

a. Information Caravans conducted
b. Issuance of press releases
c. Communication campaigns conducted
d. Number of IEC materials developed

[Formulas]
New (Jan) + CarOv
(Jan) + New (Feb) +

New (Mar)

New (Jan) + CarOv
(Jan) + New (Feb) +

New (Mar)

(Male + Female)
or

(Q1 Accomplishments
without Sex

Disaggregation)

New (Apr) + CarOv
(Apr) + New (May) +

New (Jun)

New (Apr) + CarOv
(Apr) + New (May) +

New (Jun)

(Male + Female)
or

(Q2 Accomplishments
without Sex

Disaggregation)

New (Jan) + CarOv
(Jan) + New (Feb) +

New (Mar) + New (Apr)
+ New (May) + New

(Jun)

New (Jan) + CarOv
(Jan) + New (Feb) +

New (Mar) + New (Apr)
+ New (May) + New

(Jun)

(Male + Female)
or

(S1 Accomplishments
without Sex

Disaggregation)

New (Jul) + CarOv (Jul)
+ New (Aug) + New

(Sep)

New (Jul) + CarOv (Jul)
+ New (Aug) + New

(Sep)

(Male + Female)
or

(Q3 Accomplishments
without Sex

Disaggregation)

New (Oct) + CarOv
(Oct) + New (Nov) +

New (Dec)

New (Oct) + CarOv
(Oct) + New (Nov) +

New (Dec)

(Male + Female)
or

(Q4 Accomplishments
without Sex

Disaggregation)

New (Jul) +  CarOv
(Jul) +  New (Aug) +

New (Sep) +  New (Oct)
+  New (Nov) +  New

(Dec)

New (Jul) +  CarOv
(Jul) +  New (Aug) +

New (Sep) +  New (Oct)
+  New (Nov) +  New

(Dec)

(Male + Female)
or

(S2 Accomplishments
without Sex

Disaggregation)

New (Jan) + CarOv
(Jan) +

New (Feb) + New (Mar)
+

New (Apr) + New (May)
+

New (Jun) + New (Jul)
+

New (Aug) + New (Sep)
+

New (Oct) + New (Nov)
+ New (Dec)

New (Jan) + CarOv
(Jan) +

New (Feb) + New (Mar)
+

New (Apr) + New (May)
+

New (Jun) + New (Jul)
+

New (Aug) + New (Sep)
+

New (Oct) + New (Nov)
+ New (Dec)

(Male + Female)
or

(Annual
Accomplishments

without Sex
Disaggregation)

Overall Total
Accomplishment -

Annual Target

100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% -100.00% Major
-100%

0% #DIV/0!
a.  Medium-term Plans - - - - - #VALUE! #VALUE!
b.  Annual Plans 1 2 0 #DIV/0!

ANA ANA ANA ANA ANA #VALUE! #VALUE!

5 #DIV/0!

Percentage uptime for Field Office 95% 95% 95% 95% 95% #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
No. of DSWD Sub-Regional Sites connected to the DSWD
Enterprise Network 8 8 8 8 8 -8 Major

-100%

Percentage of functional information systems deployed and
maintained 0 0 #DIV/0!

No. of Information systems developed/enhanced in
partnership with Business Owner 1 1 1 1 4 -4 Major

-100%
No. of information systems maintained thru interventions and
corresponding technical assistance to business owner/users 0 0 #DIV/0!

Percentage of mission critical databases managed and
maintained 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 0%

Full Target
Achieved

0%
No. of DSWD databases supporting programs, projects and
services managed and maintained 16 16 16 16 16 -16 Major

-100%
Percentage of for build-up and deployed databases 0 0 #DIV/0!
No. of for build-up and deployed databases 0 0 #DIV/0!

Percentage Uptime of Local Servers and Storage 95.00% 95.00% 95.00% 95.00% 95.00% 4.00%
Minor

4.210526315789
48%

Percentage uptime of local datacenter/interim datacenter 95.00% 95.00% 95.00% 95.00% 95.00% 4.00%
Minor

4.210526315789
48%

Percentage uptime of Power Management and
Corresponding Power Backup 0 0 #DIV/0!

Percentage uptime of Heating, Ventilation, and Air
Conditioning (HVAC) 95.00% 95.00% 95.00% 95.00% 95.00% 4.00%

Minor
4.210526315789

48%

No. of functional websites developed and maintained 0 0 #DIV/0!

Percentage uptime of Hosted Websites 0 0 #DIV/0!

Percentage of information systems developed subjected to
vulnerability assessment and patched accordingly 0 0 #DIV/0!

No. of Information Systems with vulnerability assessment
and patched accordingly 0 0 #DIV/0!

Percentage of network intrusions mitigated and resolved 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% -100.00% Major
-100%

No. of Intrusion blocked/prevented 0 6,233 #DIV/0!
No. of network intrusions against applications 0 0 #DIV/0!
Percentage of end points secured 0 0 #DIV/0!
No. of endpoints protected by enterprise
antivirus/antimalware 0 0 #DIV/0!

No. of endpoint licenses 0 0 #DIV/0!

Percentage of Technical Assistance (TA) requests responded
and resolved within the set Service Level Agreement
(SLA)/timeline

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% -100% Major
-100%

Total No. of TA received 0 0 #DIV/0!
Total No. of TA responded and resolved within SLA 0 0 #DIV/0!

No. of Learning and Development Interventions on ICT
Service Management conducted 1 1 1 1 4 -4 Major

-100%
ICTMD personnel are able to attend at least one (1) Learning
and Development Intervention (LDI) on Digitalization and
Occupational Health Safety Protocol (OHSP)

0 0 #DIV/0!

No. of Users Trained on ICT applications, websites,
solutions, tools and products 0 0 #DIV/0!

No. of new ICT systems, ICT equipment, facilities and
infrastructure put in place 0 0 #DIV/0!

No. of new facilities and infastructure put in place ANA ANA ANA ANA ANA #VALUE! #VALUE!
No. of ICT equipment put in place ANA ANA ANA ANA ANA #VALUE! #VALUE!

2 2 2 2 8 -8 Major
-100%

-100.00% Major
-100%

No.of Audit Recommendations  - #DIV/0!
Total No.of Audit Recommendations Complied  - #DIV/0!

 - #DIV/0!
 - #DIV/0!
 - #DIV/0!
 - #DIV/0!
 - #DIV/0!

Number of KAP survey reports disseminated within the
semester 0% #DIV/0!

Number of Communications Plans developed 0% #DIV/0!
Number of Media Monitoring Reports prepared and
disseminated 0% #DIV/0!

Number of Facebook livestreams conducted 0% #DIV/0!
Number of Communication Researches completed 0% #DIV/0!

Number of knowledge products on social welfare and
development services developed  - #DIV/0!

Number of knowledge sharing sessions conducted  - #DIV/0!

DSWD Enterprise Network with Uptime of 95 percent for FO

Percentage/Number of Information Systems developed/enhanced and maintained

Purposive data management for information sharing

Percentage uptime of DSWD Infrastructure

Digital identity and transactions secured

Responsive ICT support services

ICT systems, facilities and infrastructure put in place

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Semestral

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

(With Carryover)

(With Carryover)

(With Carryover)

(With Carryover)

(With Carryover)

(With Carryover)

(With Carryover)

(With Carryover)

(With Carryover)

(With Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(With Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)



Strategy/ Program/ Sub-Program/
 Performance Indicator

Reporting
Frequency 
(Monthly/
Quarterly/
Annual)

Physical Targets Physical Accomplishments Variance Assessment of
Variance

Reasons for Variance
Quarterly Physical Targets

Adjusted
Target

Q1 Q2 1st Semester Q3 Q4 2nd Semester Annual / Overall Total

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total
Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count

Annual AnnualMale Female Q1 Total Male Female Q2 Total Male Female S1 Total Male Female Q3 Total Male Female Q4 Total Male Female S2 Total Male Female Overall
Total

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 4: CONTINUING COMPLIANCE OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT AGENCIES TO STANDARDS IN THE DELIVERY OF SOCIAL WELFARE SERVICES ENSURED
Output Indicators

Number of SWDAs Registered and/or
Licensed (GAA indicator)

Monthly

a. Registered Private SWDAs
0

b. Licensed Private SWAs and
Auxiliary SWDAs

0
Beneficiary Partner CSOs Accredited

0
Monthly

b. Pre-marriage Councelors (PMC)
0

100%

0

0

0

0
Unregistered and unlicensed
organizations monitored

0
ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 5: DELIVERY OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS BY LOCAL GOVERNMENT UNITS THROUGH LOCAL SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT OFFICES IMPROVED
Output Indicators

5.3 Percentage of LGUs provided with
technical assistance (GAA indicator) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5.4 Percentage of LGUs that rated TA
provided as satisfactory or better 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Percentage of LGUs provided with
resource augmentation (GAA
indicator) Monthly

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GAA
Physical
Targets

(Do not
edit)

[Formulas]
New (Jan) + CarOv
(Jan) + New (Feb) +

New (Mar)

New (Jan) + CarOv
(Jan) + New (Feb) +

New (Mar)

(Male + Female)
or

(Q1
Accomplishments

without Sex
Disaggregation)

New (Apr) + CarOv
(Apr) + New (May) +

New (Jun)

New (Apr) + CarOv
(Apr) + New (May) +

New (Jun)

(Male + Female)
or

(Q2
Accomplishments

without Sex
Disaggregation)

New (Jan) + CarOv
(Jan) + New (Feb) +

New (Mar) + New
(Apr) + New (May) +

New (Jun)

New (Jan) + CarOv
(Jan) + New (Feb) +

New (Mar) + New
(Apr) + New (May) +

New (Jun)

(Male + Female)
or

(S1
Accomplishments

without Sex
Disaggregation)

New (Jul) + CarOv
(Jul) + New (Aug) +

New (Sep)

New (Jul) + CarOv
(Jul) + New (Aug) +

New (Sep)

(Male + Female)
or

(Q3
Accomplishments

without Sex
Disaggregation)

New (Oct) + CarOv
(Oct) + New (Nov) +

New (Dec)

New (Oct) + CarOv
(Oct) + New (Nov) +

New (Dec)

(Male + Female)
or

(Q4
Accomplishments

without Sex
Disaggregation)

New (Jul) +  CarOv
(Jul) +  New (Aug) +
New (Sep) +  New

(Oct) +  New (Nov) +
New (Dec)

New (Jul) +  CarOv
(Jul) +  New (Aug) +
New (Sep) +  New

(Oct) +  New (Nov) +
New (Dec)

(Male + Female)
or

(S2
Accomplishments

without Sex
Disaggregation)

(Male + Female)
or

(Annual
Accomplishments

without Sex
Disaggregation)

Overall Total
Accomplishment -

Annual Target

New (Jan) + CarOv (Jan) +
New (Feb) + New (Mar) +
New (Apr) + New (May) +
New (Jun) + New (Jul) +
New (Aug) + New (Sep) +
New (Oct) + New (Nov) +

New (Dec)

New (Jan) + CarOv (Jan) +
New (Feb) + New (Mar) +
New (Apr) + New (May) +
New (Jun) + New (Jul) +
New (Aug) + New (Sep) +
New (Oct) + New (Nov) +

New (Dec)

4.1 0

4.3 Number of service providers
accredited (GAA indicator)

0

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

Numerator

Denominator

Numerator

Denominator

c/o DRMG/DRMD eff. 2nd Semester of
FY 2024

(With Carryover)

Numerator

Denominator

Field Office 0 #DIV/0!

Field Office 0 #DIV/0!

Field Office 0 #DIV/0!

Field Office 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
Percentage of SWDAs with RLA
certificates issued within 30 working days
upon receipt of compliant application

100% 100% 100% 100%

Total no. of compliant application received 0 #DIV/0!
Field Office

No. of SWDAs with RLA certificates
issued within 30 working days upon
receipt of compliant application.

Field Office 0 #DIV/0!

4.5 Percentage of detected
violations/complaints acted upon within 7
working days
Total no. of violations/complaints detected 0 #DIV/0!

Field Office
No. of detected violations/complaints
acted upon within 7 working days

Field Office 0 #DIV/0!
No of SWDAs for monitoring (Registered
and licensed) Valid RL

Field Office 0 #DIV/0!
No. of SWDAs for monitoring
(accredited)Valid Accreditation

Field Office 0 #DIV/0!

Field Office 0 #DIV/0!

0 #DIV/0!

Number of LGUs provided with technical
assistance 0 #DIV/0!

Number of LGUs targeted for/that
requested technical assistance 0 #DIV/0!

0 #DIV/0!

Number of LGUs that rated TA provided
as satisfactory or better 0 #DIV/0!

Number of LGUs that rated TA 0 #DIV/0!

0 #DIV/0!

Number of LGUs provided with resource
augmentation 0 #DIV/0!

Number of LGUs targeted for/that
requested resource augmentation 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(With Carryover)

(With Carryover)



Strategy/ Program/ Sub-Program/
 Performance Indicator

Reporting
Frequency 
(Monthly/
Quarterly/
Annual)

GAA
Physical
Targets

Physical Targets Physical Accomplishments
Variance Assessment of

Variance
Reasons for VarianceQuarterly Physical Targets

Adjusted
Target

Q1 Q2 1st Semester Q3 Q4 2nd Semester Annual / Overall Total

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total
Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count

Annual AnnualMale Female Q1 Total Male Female Q2 Total Male Female S1 Total Male Female Q3 Total Male Female Q4 Total Male Female S2 Total Male Female Overall
Total

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 4: CONTINUING COMPLIANCE OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT AGENCIES TO STANDARDS IN THE DELIVERY OF SOCIAL WELFARE SERVICES ENSURED
Output Indicators

Number of SWDAs Registered and/or
Licensed (GAA indicator)

Monthly

a. Registered Private SWDAs
0

b. Licensed Private SWAs and
Auxiliary SWDAs

0
Beneficiary Partner CSOs Accredited

0
Monthly

b. Pre-marriage Councelors (PMC)
0

100%

0

0
15

0
Unregistered and unlicensed
organizations monitored

0
ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 5: DELIVERY OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS BY LOCAL GOVERNMENT UNITS THROUGH LOCAL SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT OFFICES IMPROVED
Output Indicators

5.3 Percentage of LGUs provided with
technical assistance (GAA indicator) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5.4 Percentage of LGUs that rated TA
provided as satisfactory or better 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Percentage of LGUs provided with
resource augmentation (GAA
indicator) Monthly

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(Do not
edit)

[Formulas]
New (Jan) + CarOv
(Jan) + New (Feb) +

New (Mar)

New (Jan) + CarOv
(Jan) + New (Feb) +

New (Mar)

New (Apr) + CarOv
(Apr) + New (May) +

New (Jun)

New (Apr) + CarOv
(Apr) + New (May) +

New (Jun)

New (Jul) + CarOv
(Jul) + New (Aug) +

New (Sep)

New (Jul) + CarOv
(Jul) + New (Aug) +

New (Sep)

New (Oct) + CarOv
(Oct) + New (Nov) +

New (Dec)

New (Oct) + CarOv
(Oct) + New (Nov) +

New (Dec)

Overall Total
Accomplishment -

Annual Target

(Male + Female)
or

(Q1
Accomplishments

without Sex

(Male + Female)
or

(Q2
Accomplishments

without Sex

New (Jan) + CarOv
(Jan) + New (Feb) +

New (Mar) + New
(Apr) + New (May) +

New (Jun)

New (Jan) + CarOv
(Jan) + New (Feb) +

New (Mar) + New
(Apr) + New (May) +

New (Jun)

(Male + Female)
or

(S1
Accomplishments

without Sex

(Male + Female)
or

(Q3
Accomplishments

without Sex

(Male + Female)
or

(Q4
Accomplishments

without Sex

New (Jul) +  CarOv
(Jul) +  New (Aug) +
New (Sep) +  New

(Oct) +  New (Nov) +
New (Dec)

New (Jul) +  CarOv
(Jul) +  New (Aug) +
New (Sep) +  New

(Oct) +  New (Nov) +
New (Dec)

(Male + Female)
or

(S2
Accomplishments

without Sex

(Male + Female)
or

(Annual
Accomplishments

without Sex

New (Jan) + CarOv (Jan) +
New (Feb) + New (Mar) +
New (Apr) + New (May) +
New (Jun) + New (Jul) +
New (Aug) + New (Sep) +

New (Jan) + CarOv (Jan) +
New (Feb) + New (Mar) +
New (Apr) + New (May) +
New (Jun) + New (Jul) +
New (Aug) + New (Sep) +

4.1

4.3 Number of service providers
accredited (GAA indicator)

0

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

Numerator

Denominator

Numerator

Denominator

c/o DRMG/DRMD eff. 2nd Semester of
FY 2024

(With Carryover)

Numerator

Denominator

Field Office 0 #DIV/0!

Field Office 0 #DIV/0!

Field Office 0 #DIV/0!

0
Field Office 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

Percentage of SWDAs with RLA
certificates issued within 30 working days
upon receipt of compliant application

100% 100% 100% 100%

Total no. of compliant application received 0 #DIV/0!
Field Office

No. of SWDAs with RLA certificates
issued within 30 working days upon
receipt of compliant application.

Field Office 0 #DIV/0!

4.5 Percentage of detected
violations/complaints acted upon within 7
working days
Total no. of violations/complaints detected 0 #DIV/0!

Field Office
No. of detected violations/complaints
acted upon within 7 working days

Field Office 0 #DIV/0!
No of SWDAs for monitoring (Registered
and licensed) Valid RL

Field Office 0 #DIV/0!
No. of SWDAs for monitoring
(accredited)Valid Accreditation

Field Office 0 #DIV/0!
0

Field Office 0 #DIV/0!

0 #DIV/0!

Number of LGUs provided with technical
assistance 0 #DIV/0!

Number of LGUs targeted for/that
requested technical assistance 0 #DIV/0!

0 #DIV/0!

Number of LGUs that rated TA provided
as satisfactory or better 0 #DIV/0!

Number of LGUs that rated TA 0 #DIV/0!

0 #DIV/0!

Number of LGUs provided with resource
augmentation 0 #DIV/0!

Number of LGUs targeted for/that
requested resource augmentation 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 4 0 4 0

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(With Carryover)

(With Carryover)

3 6 4 2



1

Strategy/ Program/ Sub-Program/
Performance Indicator

GAA Physical
Targets 

 

PHYSICAL TARGETS

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Annual
Target

Adjusted
Target

OUTCOME INDICATORS

3.1
Percentage of disaster-affected
households/families assisted to early
recovery stage (GAA indicator)

OUTPUT INDICATORS

3.3

Number of poor families provided
assistance for the trainings
participated and community works
rendered under the Risk Resiliency
Program through Cash-For-Training
and -Work (RRP-CFTW)

#REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!

3.4
Number of LGUs provided with
augmentation on disaster response
services

0 0 0 0 0

3.5

Number of disaster-affected families
provided with disaster response
services (GAA indicator) 0 0 0 0 0

3.6
Number of disaster-affected families
provided with early recovery services
(GAA indicator) 

0 0 0 0 0

Reporting
Frequency 
(Monthly/
Quarterly/
Annual) (Do not edit)

Physical Accomplishments Variance
Reasons for VarianceQ1 Q2 1st Semester Q3 Q4 2nd Semester Annual / Overall Total

Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Annual AnnualMale Female Q1 Total Male Female Q2 Total Male Female S1 Total Male Female Q3 Total Male Female Q4 Total Male Female S2 Total Male Female Overall Total

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 3: IMMEDIATE RELIEF AND EARLY RECOVERY OF DISASTER VICTIMS/SURVIVORS ENSURED

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0

0

0

0
0

Monthly

2023 Funded (2024 Expansion) 0 0 0 0 0
0

2023 Funded (Spill Over from 2023) 0 0 0 0 0
0

A1. MAJOR Disaster Incidents 0
A2. MINOR Disaster Incidents 0

Monthly

Continuing Fund (FY 2023) 0 0 0 0 0

A. Provision of Food and Non-Food
Items (FNIs)

Monthly
0 0 0 0 0

A1. MAJOR Disaster Incidents 0
A2. MINOR Disaster Incidents 0

B. Cash for Work (CFW) for Response
Monthly

0 0 0 0 0

Field Office 0 0 0 0 0
0
0
0
0

C. Food for Work (FFW) for Response
Monthly

0 0 0 0 0

Field Office 0 0 0 0 0
0
0
0
0

D. Emergency Cash Transfer (ECT) for
Response

Monthly
0 0 0 0 0

Field Office 0 0 0 0 0
0
0
0
0

Monthly

QRF Continuing Fund (FY 2023) 0 0 0 0 0
AICS Continuing Fund (FY 2023) 0 0 0 0 0

A. Cash-for-Work (CFW) for Early
Recovery

Monthly
0 0 0 0 0

Field Office 0 0 0 0 0
0

essment of Vari

[Formulas]
New (Jan) + CarOv
(Jan) + New (Feb) +

New (Mar)

New (Jan) + CarOv
(Jan) + New (Feb) +

New (Mar)

(Male + Female)
or

(Q1
Accomplishments

without Sex
Disaggregation)

New (Apr) + CarOv
(Apr) + New (May) +

New (Jun)

New (Apr) + CarOv
(Apr) + New (May) +

New (Jun)

(Male + Female)
or

(Q2
Accomplishments

without Sex
Disaggregation)

New (Jan) + CarOv
(Jan) + New (Feb) +

New (Mar) + New
(Apr) + New (May) +

New (Jun)

New (Jan) + CarOv
(Jan) + New (Feb) +

New (Mar) + New
(Apr) + New (May) +

New (Jun)

(Male + Female)
or

(S1
Accomplishments

without Sex
Disaggregation)

New (Jul) + CarOv
(Jul) + New (Aug) +

New (Sep)

New (Jul) + CarOv
(Jul) + New (Aug) +

New (Sep)

(Male + Female)
or

(Q3
Accomplishments

without Sex
Disaggregation)

New (Oct) + CarOv
(Oct) + New (Nov) +

New (Dec)

New (Oct) + CarOv
(Oct) + New (Nov) +

New (Dec)

(Male + Female)
or

(Q4
Accomplishments

without Sex
Disaggregation)

New (Jul) +  CarOv
(Jul) +  New (Aug) +
New (Sep) +  New

(Oct) +  New (Nov) +
New (Dec)

New (Jul) +  CarOv
(Jul) +  New (Aug) +
New (Sep) +  New

(Oct) +  New (Nov) +
New (Dec)

(Male + Female)
or

(S2
Accomplishments

without Sex
Disaggregation)

(Male + Female)
or

(Annual
Accomplishments

without Sex
Disaggregation)

Overall Total
Accomplishment -

Annual Target

New (Jan) + CarOv (Jan)
+

New (Feb) + New (Mar) +
New (Apr) + New (May) +
New (Jun) + New (Jul) +
New (Aug) + New (Sep) +
New (Oct) + New (Nov) +

New (Dec)

New (Jan) + CarOv (Jan)
+

New (Feb) + New (Mar) +
New (Apr) + New (May) +
New (Jun) + New (Jul) +
New (Aug) + New (Sep) +
New (Oct) + New (Nov) +

New (Dec)

Disaster Response Management Bureau

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

3.1
Number of trained DSWD QRT
members ready for deployment on
disaster response

0 0 0 0 0

3.2
Percentage of requests from Field
Offices for replenishment of
stand-by funds acted upon

#DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

#REF!

0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% -100% Major
-100%

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% #REF! #REF!

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

No. of disaster-affected families 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

No. of disaster-affected families provided
with disaster response and early

recovery services
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

Field Office 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

Field Office 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

No. of FO Requests for Replenishment of
Standby Funds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

No. of Requests Acted Upon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
Field Office 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
Field Office 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
Field Office 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

that
requested for assistance / based on

assessed need / directive

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(Number of poor families provided with CFW for CCAM)

For output 3.4, indicate incident severity
(Major = MJ, Minor = MI) under column B

MJ
MI

For output 3.5 - A, indicate incident severity
(Major = MJ, Minor = MI) under column B

For output 3.6, indicate fund source by marking
cells under Column B with for

accomplishments funded from FY 2022 Continuing
Fund, for FY 2023 Current Fund, and for

AICS Fund

| Number of
internally displaced households provided with disaster
response services

(Number of households with
damaged houses provided with early recovery services)

CurF

CurF

Ong ConF

ConF 

CurF AICS 

AICS



2

Strategy/ Program/ Sub-Program/
Performance Indicator

GAA Physical
Targets 

 

PHYSICAL TARGETS

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Annual
Target

Adjusted
Target

Reporting
Frequency 
(Monthly/
Quarterly/
Annual) (Do not edit)

Physical Accomplishments Variance
Reasons for VarianceQ1 Q2 1st Semester Q3 Q4 2nd Semester Annual / Overall Total

Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Annual AnnualMale Female Q1 Total Male Female Q2 Total Male Female S1 Total Male Female Q3 Total Male Female Q4 Total Male Female S2 Total Male Female Overall Total

essment of Vari

[Formulas]
New (Jan) + CarOv
(Jan) + New (Feb) +

New (Mar)

New (Jan) + CarOv
(Jan) + New (Feb) +

New (Mar)

(Male + Female)
or

(Q1
Accomplishments

without Sex
Disaggregation)

New (Apr) + CarOv
(Apr) + New (May) +

New (Jun)

New (Apr) + CarOv
(Apr) + New (May) +

New (Jun)

(Male + Female)
or

(Q2
Accomplishments

without Sex
Disaggregation)

New (Jan) + CarOv
(Jan) + New (Feb) +

New (Mar) + New
(Apr) + New (May) +

New (Jun)

New (Jan) + CarOv
(Jan) + New (Feb) +

New (Mar) + New
(Apr) + New (May) +

New (Jun)

(Male + Female)
or

(S1
Accomplishments

without Sex
Disaggregation)

New (Jul) + CarOv
(Jul) + New (Aug) +

New (Sep)

New (Jul) + CarOv
(Jul) + New (Aug) +

New (Sep)

(Male + Female)
or

(Q3
Accomplishments

without Sex
Disaggregation)

New (Oct) + CarOv
(Oct) + New (Nov) +

New (Dec)

New (Oct) + CarOv
(Oct) + New (Nov) +

New (Dec)

(Male + Female)
or

(Q4
Accomplishments

without Sex
Disaggregation)

New (Jul) +  CarOv
(Jul) +  New (Aug) +
New (Sep) +  New

(Oct) +  New (Nov) +
New (Dec)

New (Jul) +  CarOv
(Jul) +  New (Aug) +
New (Sep) +  New

(Oct) +  New (Nov) +
New (Dec)

(Male + Female)
or

(S2
Accomplishments

without Sex
Disaggregation)

(Male + Female)
or

(Annual
Accomplishments

without Sex
Disaggregation)

Overall Total
Accomplishment -

Annual Target

New (Jan) + CarOv (Jan)
+

New (Feb) + New (Mar) +
New (Apr) + New (May) +
New (Jun) + New (Jul) +
New (Aug) + New (Sep) +
New (Oct) + New (Nov) +

New (Dec)

New (Jan) + CarOv (Jan)
+

New (Feb) + New (Mar) +
New (Apr) + New (May) +
New (Jun) + New (Jul) +
New (Aug) + New (Sep) +
New (Oct) + New (Nov) +

New (Dec)

0
0
0

B. Food for Work (FFW) for Early
Recovery

Monthly
0 0 0 0 0

Field Office 0 0 0 0 0
0
0
0
0

C. Emergency Cash Transfer (ECT) for
Early Recovery

Monthly
0 0 0 0 0

Field Office 0 0 0 0 0
0
0
0
0

National Resource Operations
Output Indicators

Number of LGUs with prepositioned
goods

Monthly

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #REF! #REF!

Field Office 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #REF! #REF!

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(With
Carryover)

8 0 0 0 0 0 0



1

Strategy/ Program/ Sub-Program/
Performance Indicator

GAA Physical
Targets 

 

PHYSICAL TARGETS

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Annual
Target

Adjusted
Target

OUTCOME INDICATORS

3.1
Percentage of disaster-affected
households/families assisted to early
recovery stage (GAA indicator)

OUTPUT INDICATORS

3.3

Number of poor families provided
assistance for the trainings
participated and community works
rendered under the Risk Resiliency
Program through Cash-For-Training
and -Work (RRP-CFTW)

#REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!

3.4
Number of LGUs provided with
augmentation on disaster response
services

0 0 0 0 0

3.5

Number of disaster-affected families
provided with disaster response
services (GAA indicator) #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

3.6
Number of disaster-affected families
provided with early recovery services
(GAA indicator) 

0 0 0 0 0

Reporting
Frequency 
(Monthly/
Quarterly/
Annual) (Do not edit)

Physical Accomplishments Variance Assessment
of Variance

Reasons for Variance
Q1 Q2 1st Semester Q3 Q4 2nd Semester Annual / Overall Total

Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Annual Annual
Male Female Q1 Total Male Female Q2 Total Male Female S1 Total Male Female Q3 Total Male Female Q4 Total Male Female S2 Total Male Female Overall Total

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 3: IMMEDIATE RELIEF AND EARLY RECOVERY OF DISASTER VICTIMS/SURVIVORS ENSURED

3,512 4,777 0 0 8,289

3,512 4,777 0 0 8,289

0

0

0

0
0

Monthly

2024 Funded (Current) 0 0 0 0 0
0

A1. MAJOR Disaster Incidents 0
A2. MINOR Disaster Incidents 0

Monthly

Current Fund (FY 2024) #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

A. Provision of Food and Non-Food
Items (FNIs)

Monthly
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

A1. MAJOR Disaster Incidents #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
A2. MINOR Disaster Incidents #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
TROPICAL DEPRESSION "ROMINA"

JAN EASTERLIES
JAN FIRE INCIDENT IN PPC, PALAWAN

B. Cash for Work (CFW) for Response
Monthly

0 0 0 0 0

Field Office 0 0 0 0 0
0
0
0
0

C. Food for Work (FFW) for Response
Monthly

0 0 0 0 0

Field Office 0 0 0 0 0
0
0
0
0

D. Emergency Cash Transfer (ECT) for
Response

Monthly
0 0 0 0 0

Field Office 0 0 0 0 0
0
0
0
0

Monthly

QRF Current Fund (FY 2024) 0 0 0 0 0

Dec 202

[Formulas]
New (Jan) + CarOv
(Jan) + New (Feb) +

New (Mar)

New (Jan) + CarOv
(Jan) + New (Feb) +

New (Mar)

(Male + Female)
or

(Q1
Accomplishments

without Sex
Disaggregation)

New (Apr) + CarOv
(Apr) + New (May) +

New (Jun)

New (Apr) + CarOv
(Apr) + New (May) +

New (Jun)

(Male + Female)
or

(Q2
Accomplishments

without Sex
Disaggregation)

New (Jan) + CarOv
(Jan) + New (Feb) +

New (Mar) + New
(Apr) + New (May) +

New (Jun)

New (Jan) + CarOv
(Jan) + New (Feb) +

New (Mar) + New
(Apr) + New (May) +

New (Jun)

(Male + Female)
or

(S1
Accomplishments

without Sex
Disaggregation)

New (Jul) + CarOv
(Jul) + New (Aug) +

New (Sep)

New (Jul) + CarOv
(Jul) + New (Aug) +

New (Sep)

(Male + Female)
or

(Q3
Accomplishments

without Sex
Disaggregation)

New (Oct) + CarOv
(Oct) + New (Nov) +

New (Dec)

New (Oct) + CarOv
(Oct) + New (Nov) +

New (Dec)

(Male + Female)
or

(Q4
Accomplishments

without Sex
Disaggregation)

New (Jul) +  CarOv
(Jul) +  New (Aug) +
New (Sep) +  New

(Oct) +  New (Nov) +
New (Dec)

New (Jul) +  CarOv
(Jul) +  New (Aug) +
New (Sep) +  New

(Oct) +  New (Nov) +
New (Dec)

(Male + Female)
or

(S2
Accomplishments

without Sex
Disaggregation)

(Male + Female)
or

(Annual
Accomplishments

without Sex
Disaggregation)

Overall Total
Accomplishment -

Annual Target

New (Jan) + CarOv (Jan)
+

New (Feb) + New (Mar) +
New (Apr) + New (May) +
New (Jun) + New (Jul) +
New (Aug) + New (Sep) +
New (Oct) + New (Nov) +

New (Dec)

New (Jan) + CarOv (Jan)
+

New (Feb) + New (Mar) +
New (Apr) + New (May) +
New (Jun) + New (Jul) +
New (Aug) + New (Sep) +
New (Oct) + New (Nov) +

New (Dec)

Disaster Response Management Bureau

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

3.1
Number of trained DSWD QRT
members ready for deployment on
disaster response

50 0 0 0 50

3.2
Percentage of requests from Field
Offices for replenishment of
stand-by funds acted upon

#DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

#REF!

0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% -100% Major
-100%

36 69 105 0 0 0 36 69 105 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -50 Major
-100%

0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% #REF! #REF!

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #N/A #N/A

No. of disaster-affected families 
0 0 3,512 0 0 4,777 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -8,289 Major

-100%

No. of disaster-affected families provided
with disaster response and early

recovery services
0 0 3,512 0 0 4,777 0 0 8,289 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8,289 0

Full Target
Achieved

0%
Field Office 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

Field Office 36 69 105 0 0 0 36 69 105 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

No. of FO Requests for Replenishment of
Standby Funds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

No. of Requests Acted Upon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
Field Office 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
Field Office 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #N/A #N/A

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #N/A #N/A

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #N/A #N/A
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #N/A #N/A

867
113
24

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
TROPICAL DEPRESSION "ROMINA" 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

that
requested for assistance / based on

assessed need / directive

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(Number of poor families provided with CFW for CCAM)

For output 3.4, indicate incident severity
(Major = MJ, Minor = MI) under column B

MJ
MI

For output 3.5 - A, indicate incident severity
(Major = MJ, Minor = MI) under column B

For output 3.6, indicate fund source by marking
cells under Column B with for

accomplishments funded from FY 2022 Continuing
Fund, for FY 2023 Current Fund, and for

AICS Fund

| Number of
internally displaced households provided with disaster
response services

(Number of households with
damaged houses provided with early recovery services)

CurF

CurF

JAN

Com CurF

ConF 

CurF AICS 



2

Strategy/ Program/ Sub-Program/
Performance Indicator

GAA Physical
Targets 

 

PHYSICAL TARGETS

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Annual
Target

Adjusted
Target

Reporting
Frequency 
(Monthly/
Quarterly/
Annual) (Do not edit)

Physical Accomplishments Variance Assessment
of Variance

Reasons for Variance
Q1 Q2 1st Semester Q3 Q4 2nd Semester Annual / Overall Total

Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Annual Annual
Male Female Q1 Total Male Female Q2 Total Male Female S1 Total Male Female Q3 Total Male Female Q4 Total Male Female S2 Total Male Female Overall Total

A. Cash-for-Work (CFW) for Early
Recovery

Monthly
0 0 0 0 0

Field Office 0 0 0 0 0
0
0
0
0

B. Food for Work (FFW) for Early
Recovery

Monthly
0 0 0 0 0

Field Office 0 0 0 0 0
0
0
0
0

C. Emergency Cash Transfer (ECT) for
Early Recovery

Monthly
0 0 0 0 0

Field Office 0 0 0 0 0
0
0
0
0

National Resource Operations
Output Indicators

Number of LGUs with prepositioned
goods

Monthly

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(With
Carryover)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 64 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #REF! #REF!

Field Office 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #REF! #REF!

8 0 0 0 0 0 0



Strategy/ Program/ Sub-Program/
Performance Indicator

Reporting
Frequency
(Monthly/
Quarterly/
Annual)

GAA Physical
Targets

 

Physical Targets 
Adjusted

Target

Physical Accomplishments Variance

Reasons for Variance
Q1 Q2 1st Semester Q3 Q4 2nd Semester Annual / Overall Total

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total
Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count

Annual Annual
Male Female Q1

Total Male Female Q2
Total Male Female S1 Total Male Female Q3

Total Male Female Q4
Total Male Female S2 Total Male Female Overall

Total

Residential and Non-Residential Care Sub-Program
Outcome Indicators

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

36 0 36 40 0 40 76 0 76 39 0 39
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

IV- B - MIMAROPA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 3 0 0 5 0 0 8 0 0 3

Output Indicators

Monthly
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
46 0 0 0 0 0 36 0 36 40 0 40 76 0 76 39 0 39
46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

IV - B MIMAROPA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Monthly
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 1:12 0 0 0 0 0 1:12
SUPPLEMENTARY FEEDING SUB-PROGRAM
Outcome Indicators

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Output Indicators

13th Cycle Implementation

Monthly

6,994 6,631 13,625 52,520 11,856 64,376 59,514 18,487 78,001 0 0 0

Monthly

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4427
Social Welfare for Senior Citizens Sub-Program
Outcome Indicator

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Output Indicators

Monthly
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

50,638 64,931 115,569 4,458 5,960 10,418 55,096 70,891 125,987 63,761 85,861 149,622
Monthly

2 16 18 3 9 12 5 25 30 1 1 2
Protective Program for Individuals, Families and Communities in Need or in Crisis Sub-Program
Outcome Indicator

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Output Indicators
Monthly

514 1229 1743 0 0 0 514 1229 1743 0 0 0
Type of Assistance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
426 984 1,410 0 0 0 426 984 1,410 0 0 0

12 37 49 0 0 0 12 37 49 0 0 0
59 169 228 0 0 0 59 169 228 0 0 0
15 29 44 0 0 0 15 29 44 0 0 0

2 10 12 0 0 0 2 10 12 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT
QUARTERLY ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT
FY 2024

ment of
Varianc

(Do not edit)

[Formulas]
New (Jan) +

CarOv (Jan) +
New (Feb) +
New (Mar)

New (Jan) +
CarOv (Jan) +
New (Feb) +
New (Mar)

(Male +
Female)

or
(Q1

Accomplishme
nts without

Sex
Disaggregatio

n)

New (Apr) +
CarOv (Apr) +
New (May) +
New (Jun)

New (Apr) +
CarOv (Apr) +
New (May) +
New (Jun)

(Male +
Female)

or
(Q2

Accomplishme
nts without

Sex
Disaggregatio

n)

New (Jan) +
CarOv (Jan) +
New (Feb) +
New (Mar) +
New (Apr) +
New (May) +
New (Jun)

New (Jan) +
CarOv (Jan) +
New (Feb) +
New (Mar) +
New (Apr) +
New (May) +
New (Jun)

(Male +
Female)

or
(S1

Accomplishme
nts without

Sex
Disaggregatio

n)

New (Jul) +
CarOv (Jul) +
New (Aug) +
New (Sep)

New (Jul) +
CarOv (Jul) +
New (Aug) +
New (Sep)

(Male +
Female)

or
(Q3

Accomplishme
nts without

Sex
Disaggregatio

n)

New (Oct) +
CarOv (Oct) +
New (Nov) +
New (Dec)

New (Oct) +
CarOv (Oct) +
New (Nov) +
New (Dec)

(Male +
Female)

or
(Q4

Accomplishme
nts without

Sex
Disaggregatio

n)

New (Jul) +
CarOv (Jul) +
New (Aug) +
New (Sep) +
New (Oct) +
New (Nov) +
New (Dec)

New (Jul) +
CarOv (Jul) +
New (Aug) +
New (Sep) +
New (Oct) +
New (Nov) +
New (Dec)

(Male +
Female)

or
(S2

Accomplishme
nts without

Sex
Disaggregatio

n)

New (Jan) +
CarOv (Jan) +
New (Feb) +
New (Mar) +
New (Apr) +
New (May) +
New (Jun) +
New (Jul) +
New (Aug) +
New (Sep) +
New (Oct) +
New (Nov) +
New (Dec)

New (Jan) +
CarOv (Jan) +
New (Feb) +
New (Mar) +
New (Apr) +
New (May) +
New (Jun) +
New (Jul) +
New (Aug) +
New (Sep) +
New (Oct) +
New (Nov) +
New (Dec)

(Male +
Female)

or
(Annual

Accomplishme
nts without

Sex
Disaggregatio

n)

Overall Total
Accomplishment -

Annual Target

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 2: RIGHTS OF THE POOR AND THE VULNERABLE SECTORS PROMOTED AND PROTECTED

1
Percentage of clients in residential and
non-residential care facilities rehabilitated 30% 30% 30% 30% 30%

1.1
Percentage of clients referred to DSWD who are
served in centers and residential care facilities 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1.2 Percentage of facilities with client-staff ratio 70% 70% 70% 70% 70%

2
Percentage of malnourished children in CDCs and
SNPs with improved nutritional status N/A N/A N/A 80% 80.00%

2.1
Number of children in CDCs and SNPs provided
with supplementary feeding 
14th Cycle Implementation

3
Percentage of beneficiaries using social pension to
augment daily living subsistence and medical
needs

Percentage of senior citizens who received pension

3.1

Number of eligible senior citizens who received
pension  | Number of senior citizens
who received social pension within the quarter

3.2 Number of centenarians provided with cash gift

4
Percentage of clients who rated protective services
provided as satisfactory or better 
(AICS)

4.1 Number of clients who rated protective services
provided as satisfactory or better

4.2 Number of surveyed clients

4.1 Number of beneficiaries served through AICS 

(GAA
indicator)

(GAA indicator)

(GAA
indicator)

Number of Facilities with Standard Client Ratio

(GAA
indicator)

(GAA indicator)

 (GAA indicator)

(PDP indicator)

(PDP indicator)

(GAA indicator)

(GAA indicator)

(GAA indicator)

(GAA
indicator)

Quarterly

Quarterly

(With
Carryover)

(No Carryover)

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% -30.00% Major
-100%

No. of Clients Rehabilitated 0 0 0 39 0 39 0 0 115 115 #DIV/0!
Residential Care Facilities 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

30% 30% 30% 30% 30% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Major
-100%

MIMAROPA Youth Center 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 #DIV/0!

(with carryover)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -100% Major
-100%

target nominal value based on WFP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
No. of Clients Served 0 0 0 39 0 39 115 0 115 115 #DIV/0!
Residential Care Facilities 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
MIMAROPA Youth Center 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -70%
Major
-100%

1:12 1:12 1:12 1:12 1:12 1:12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22:48
Major
-100%

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -80.00%
Major
-100%

Number of Malnourished Children before feeding
sessions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -   #DIV/0!
Number of Malnourished Children with improved
nutritional status (After feeding session) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -   #DIV/0!

Number of children in CDCs and SNPs provided with
supplementary feeding (with carryover) -  

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 78,001 78,001 #DIV/0!

(with carryover) -  
59,310 26,297 85,607 59,310 26,297 90,034 59,310 26,297 90,034 90,034 #DIV/0!

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% #DIV/0!
Number of beneficiaries using social pension to
augment daily living subsistence and medical needs,
utilities

206,341
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (206,341)

Major
-100%

Stipend received for Food 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -   #DIV/0!
Stipend received for Medicine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -   #DIV/0!
Stipend received for Medical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -   #DIV/0!

(with carryover)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -   #DIV/0!

82,465 146,226 199,600 345,826 201,322 270,491 471,813 471,813 #DIV/0!

(No carryover) 4 4 8 5 5 10 10 30 40 40 #DIV/0!

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% #DIV/0!

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% #DIV/0!
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% #DIV/0!

(No carryover) 0 0 0 0 0 0 514 1229 1743 1,743 #DIV/0!
 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -   #DIV/0!

a. Educational Assistance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
b. Medical Assistance 0 0 0 0 0 0 426 984 1,410 1,410 #DIV/0!
c. Transportation Assistance 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 37 49 49 #DIV/0!
d. Burial Assistance 0 0 0 0 0 0 59 169 228 228 #DIV/0!
e. Food Assistance 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 29 44 44 #DIV/0!
f. Other Cash Assistance 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 10 12 12 #DIV/0!
g. Hot Meals 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -   #DIV/0!

113,739 196,204

(With Carryover;
as of the latest

data)

 Annual 

 Annual

(No
carryover)

(Maximum
Total)

( )        

( )        

( )        

( )        

( )
(
( )        
( )        
( )        

( )        

( ) ( (

( )        ( )        ( )        ( )        ( )        ( )      ( )      ( )      ( )      ( )          

( )    
( )        

( )          
( )        

( )        

206,341 206,341 206,341 206,341

( )        ( )      ( )      



Strategy/ Program/ Sub-Program/
Performance Indicator

Reporting
Frequency
(Monthly/
Quarterly/
Annual)

GAA Physical
Targets

 

Physical Targets 
Adjusted

Target

Physical Accomplishments Variance

Reasons for Variance
Q1 Q2 1st Semester Q3 Q4 2nd Semester Annual / Overall Total

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total
Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count

Annual Annual
Male Female Q1

Total Male Female Q2
Total Male Female S1 Total Male Female Q3

Total Male Female Q4
Total Male Female S2 Total Male Female Overall

Total
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h. Family Food Packs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -   #DIV/0!
i. Hygiene And Sleeping Kits 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -   #DIV/0!
j. Assistive Devices And Technologies 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -   #DIV/0!
k. Psychosocial 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -   #DIV/0!
l. Referral 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -   #DIV/0!

0 0 0 0 0 0 514 1229 1743 1,743 #DIV/0!
Family Head and Other Needy Adult (FHONA) 0 0 0 0 0 0 345 882 1,227 1,227 #DIV/0!
Women in Especially Difficult Circumstances (WEDC) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -   #DIV/0!
Children in Need of Special Protection (CNSP) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
Youth in Need of Special Protection (YNSP) 0 0 0 0 0 0 51 97 148 148 #DIV/0!
Senior Citizen (SC) 0 0 0 0 0 0 111 238 349 349 #DIV/0!
Persons With Disability (PWD) 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 12 19 19 #DIV/0!
Persons Living with HIV-AIDS (PLHIV) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -   #DIV/0!

(With carryover)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -   #DIV/0!
Number of Street Children, Street Families and IPs
served 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -   #DIV/0!
Street Children/Children-At-Risk 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -   #DIV/0!

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -   #DIV/0!
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -   #DIV/0!
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -   #DIV/0!
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -   #DIV/0!

Number of minors traveling abroad issued with travel
clearance (No carryover)  N/A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #VALUE!

#VALUE
!

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -100%
Major
-100%

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #VALUE!
#VALUE

!

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -100%
Major
-100%

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

(No carryover) #DIV/0!

(No carryover) #DIV/0!

(No carryover) #DIV/0!

(No carryover) #DIV/0!

(No carryover) #DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

a. Educational Assistance #DIV/0!
b. Medical Assistance #DIV/0!
c. Transportation Assistance #DIV/0!
d. Burial Assistance #DIV/0!
e. Food Assistance #DIV/0!
f. Other Cash Assistance #DIV/0!
g. Hot Meals #DIV/0!
h. Family Food Packs #DIV/0!
i. Hygiene And Sleeping Kits #DIV/0!
j. Assistive Devices And Technologies #DIV/0!
k. Psychosocial #DIV/0!
l. Referral #DIV/0!

#DIV/0!
a. Family Head and Other Needy Adult (FHONA) #DIV/0!
b. Women in Especially Difficult Circumstances (WEDC) #DIV/0!
c. Children in Need of Special Protection (CNSP) #DIV/0!
d. Youth in Need of Special Protection (YNSP) #DIV/0!
e. Senior Citizen (SC) #DIV/0!
f. Persons With Disability (PWD) #DIV/0!
g. Persons Living with HIV-AIDS (PLHIV) #DIV/0!

(No carryover) #DIV/0!

(No carryover) #DIV/0!

(No carryover) #DIV/0!

(No carryover)  -  - 0 0 0 0 0 0 -   -   -   -   #DIV/0!

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Client Category 514 1229 1743 0 0 0 514 1229 1743 0 0 0
345 882 1,227 0 0 0 345 882 1,227 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

51 97 148 0 0 0 51 97 148 0 0 0
111 238 349 0 0 0 111 238 349 0 0 0

7 12 19 0 0 0 7 12 19 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Monthly

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Minors Traveling Abroad
Quarterly

0 0 0 0 0 0
Social Welfare for Distressed Overseas Filipinos and Trafficked Persons Sub-Program
Outcome Indicator

Quarterly
0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Output Indicators

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Outcome Indicator
Number of RPWUDs successfully reintegrated to
their families and communities 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Output Indicators

2.35
Number of RPWUDs Pantawid Pamilya households
provided with coditional cash grants

Quarterly

2.36
Number of SLP-RPWUDs involved in
microenterprises

Quarterly
0

2.37 Number of SLP-RPWUDs participants Employed
Quarterly

0

2.38 Number of RPWUDs provided with Cash for Work
Quarterly

0

2.39 Number of RPWUDs provided with AICS
Quarterly

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0 0 0
0
0
0
0
0
0

2.40
Number of YB clients participated in KALAHI-CIDSS
activities

Quarterly
0

2.41
Number of YB Clients become community
volunteers

Quarterly
0

2.41
Number of LGUs replicating the Yakap Bayan
Program Implementation

Quarterly
0

Food STAMP/Walang Gutom Program
Output Indicator

1 Number of poor households provided with food
transfers in a timely manner

Monthly
-   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   0 0 0

Enhanced Partnership Against Hunger and Poverty

( )        
( )        
( )        
( )        
( )        
( )    

( )        

( )          
( )        

( )        

( )        

( )        
( )        
( )        
( )        
( )        

( )     ( )     ( )     ( )        

4.2
Number of clients served through the
Comprehensive Program for Street Children, Street
Families and Badjaus 

 Social Preparation -  

 Social Preparation -  

 Social Preparation -  
4.2.1 Street Children/Children At Risk  Social Preparation -  
4.2.2 Sama Bajau Children  Social Preparation -  
4.2.3 Families at risk  Social Preparation -  
4.2.4 Sama Bajau Families -  

5
Percentage of assisted individuals who are
reintegrated to their families and communities 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

5.1 Number of assisted individuals who are
reintegrated to their families and communities N/A

5.1
Percentage of trafficked persons and their families
referred to DSWD who are provided with social
welfare services

 Monthly
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

YAKAP BAYAN

2.39a Type of Assistance

2.39b Client Category

(GAA indicator)

(GAA
indicator) (With

Carryover)

 (GAA indicator)
(with

carryover)

( )        

( )        

( )        
( )        
( )        
( )        
( )        

 Annual
(No carryover)

( )     ( )     ( )     ( )     ( )     ( )     ( )     ( )     ( )     



Strategy/ Program/ Sub-Program/
Performance Indicator

Reporting
Frequency
(Monthly/
Quarterly/
Annual)

GAA Physical
Targets

 

Physical Targets 
Adjusted

Target

Physical Accomplishments Variance

Reasons for Variance
Q1 Q2 1st Semester Q3 Q4 2nd Semester Annual / Overall Total

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total
Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count

Annual Annual
Male Female Q1

Total Male Female Q2
Total Male Female S1 Total Male Female Q3

Total Male Female Q4
Total Male Female S2 Total Male Female Overall

Total
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Output Indicators

Monthly

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Monthly

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Monthly

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Number of advocacy activities strengthening the
Negotiated Procurement-Community Participation with
approved documentation before the end of the
semester.

(No carryover)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

2 Number of Community-Based Organizations (CBOs)
ready to register to the Digital Mapping System (DMS) (No carryover) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

3 Number of Community-Based Organizations (CBOs)
ready and can be accommodated (NP-CP requirements
compliant) (No carryover) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!



Strategy/ Program/ Sub-Program/
Performance Indicator

Reporting
Frequency
(Monthly/
Quarterly/
Annual)

GAA Physical
Targets

 

Physical Targets 
Adjusted

Target

Physical Accomplishments Variance

Reasons for Variance
Q1 Q2 1st Semester Q3 Q4 2nd Semester Annual / Overall Total

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total
Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count

Annual AnnualMale Female Q1
Total Male Female Q2

Total Male Female S1 Total Male Female Q3
Total Male Female Q4

Total Male Female S2 Total Male Female Overall
Total

Residential and Non-Residential Care Sub-Program
Outcome Indicators

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

IV- B - MIMAROPA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Output Indicators

Monthly
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

IV - B MIMAROPA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPPLEMENTARY FEEDING SUB-PROGRAM
Outcome Indicators

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Output Indicators

13th Cycle Implementation

Monthly

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Monthly

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Social Welfare for Senior Citizens Sub-Program
Outcome Indicator

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Output Indicators

Monthly
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

-   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -  
Monthly

-   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -  
Protective Program for Individuals, Families and Communities in Need or in Crisis Sub-Program
Outcome Indicator

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Output Indicators

Monthly
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 247 411 658 247 411 658 56 61 117 0 0 0 56 61 117 303 472 775

237 274 511 844 1012 1856 1081 1286 2367 785 1012 1797 0 0 0 785 1012 1797 1866 2298 4164
33 35 68 37 52 89 70 87 157 68 79 147 0 0 0 68 79 147 138 166 304
41 34 75 107 74 181 148 108 256 118 101 219 0 0 0 118 101 219 266 209 475

277 435 712 2,150 2,720 4,870 2,427 3,155 5,582 325 590 915 0 0 0 325 590 915 2,752 3,745 6,497
0 3 3 13 12 25 13 15 28 11 18 29 0 0 0 11 18 29 24 33 57
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Monthly
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[Formulas]
New (Jan) +

CarOv (Jan) +
New (Feb) +
New (Mar)

New (Jan) +
CarOv (Jan) +
New (Feb) +
New (Mar)

(Male +
Female)

or
(Q1

Accomplishme
nts without

Sex
Disaggregatio

n)

New (Apr) +
CarOv (Apr) +
New (May) +
New (Jun)

New (Apr) +
CarOv (Apr) +
New (May) +
New (Jun)

(Male +
Female)

or
(Q2

Accomplishme
nts without

Sex
Disaggregatio

n)

New (Jan) +
CarOv (Jan) +
New (Feb) +
New (Mar) +
New (Apr) +
New (May) +
New (Jun)

New (Jan) +
CarOv (Jan) +
New (Feb) +
New (Mar) +
New (Apr) +
New (May) +
New (Jun)

(Male +
Female)

or
(S1

Accomplishme
nts without

Sex
Disaggregatio

n)

New (Jul) +
CarOv (Jul) +
New (Aug) +
New (Sep)

New (Jul) +
CarOv (Jul) +
New (Aug) +
New (Sep)

(Male +
Female)

or
(Q3

Accomplishme
nts without

Sex
Disaggregatio

n)

New (Oct) +
CarOv (Oct) +
New (Nov) +
New (Dec)

New (Oct) +
CarOv (Oct) +
New (Nov) +
New (Dec)

(Male +
Female)

or
(Q4

Accomplishme
nts without

Sex
Disaggregatio

n)

New (Jul) +
CarOv (Jul) +
New (Aug) +
New (Sep) +
New (Oct) +
New (Nov) +
New (Dec)

New (Jul) +
CarOv (Jul) +
New (Aug) +
New (Sep) +
New (Oct) +
New (Nov) +
New (Dec)

(Male +
Female)

or
(S2

Accomplishme
nts without

Sex
Disaggregatio

n)

(Male +
Female)

or
(Annual

Accomplishme
nts without

Sex
Disaggregatio

n)

Overall Total
Accomplishment -

Annual Target

New (Jan) +
CarOv (Jan) +
New (Feb) +
New (Mar) +
New (Apr) +
New (May) +
New (Jun) +
New (Jul) +
New (Aug) +
New (Sep) +

New (Jan) +
CarOv (Jan) +
New (Feb) +
New (Mar) +
New (Apr) +
New (May) +
New (Jun) +
New (Jul) +
New (Aug) +
New (Sep) +

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 2: RIGHTS OF THE POOR AND THE VULNERABLE SECTORS PROMOTED AND PROTECTED

1
Percentage of clients in residential and
non-residential care facilities rehabilitated 30% 30% 30% 30% 30%

1.1
Percentage of clients referred to DSWD who are
served in centers and residential care facilities 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1.2 Percentage of facilities with client-staff ratio 70% 70% 70% 70% 70%

2
Percentage of malnourished children in CDCs
and SNPs with improved nutritional status N/A N/A N/A 80% 80.00%

2.1
Number of children in CDCs and SNPs provided
with supplementary feeding 
14th Cycle Implementation

3
Percentage of beneficiaries using social pension
to augment daily living subsistence and medical
needs

80.00% 80.00% 80.00% 80.00% 80.00%

Percentage of senior citizens who received
pension 

3.1

Number of eligible senior citizens who received
pension  | Number of senior
citizens who received social pension within the
quarter 

3.2 Number of centenarians provided with cash gift

4

Percentage of clients who rated protective
services provided as satisfactory or better 

(AICS)

95%  N/A  N/A  N/A 95% 95%

4.1 Number of clients who rated protective services
provided as satisfactory or better 95%  N/A  N/A  N/A 95% 95%

4.2 Number of surveyed clients 95%  N/A  N/A  N/A 95% 95%

4.1 Number of beneficiaries served through AICS

(GAA
indicator)

(GAA indicator)

(GAA
indicator)
Number of Facilities with Standard Client Ratio

(GAA
indicator)

(GAA indicator)

 (GAA indicator)

(PDP indicator)

(PDP indicator)

(GAA indicator)

(GAA indicator)

(GAA
indicator)

(GAA indicator)

Quarterly

Quarterly

(With
Carryover)

(No Carryover)

-30.00% Major
-100%

No. of Clients Rehabilitated 0.00% #DIV/0!
Residential Care Facilities 0.00% #DIV/0!

30% 30% 30% 30% 30% 0
Major
-100%

MIMAROPA Youth Center 0.00% #DIV/0!

(with carryover)

-100% Major
-100%

target nominal value based on WFP 0 #DIV/0!
No. of Clients Served 0 #DIV/0!
Residential Care Facilities 0 #DIV/0!

46 0 #DIV/0!
MIMAROPA Youth Center 46 0 #DIV/0!

-70%
Major
-100%

0 #DIV/0!

-80.00%
Major
-100%

Number of Malnourished Children before feeding
sessions -   #DIV/0!
Number of Malnourished Children with improved
nutritional status (After feeding session) -   #DIV/0!

Number of children in CDCs and SNPs provided with
supplementary feeding (with carryover) -   #DIV/0!

(with carryover) -   #DIV/0!

-80.00%
Major
-100%

Number of beneficiaries using social pension to
augment daily living subsistence and medical needs,
utilities 0.00% #DIV/0!
Stipend received for Food -   #DIV/0!
Stipend received for Medicine -   #DIV/0!
Stipend received for Medical -   #DIV/0!

(with carryover)

-   #DIV/0!

-   #DIV/0!

(No carryover) -   #DIV/0!

-95%
Major
-100%

-95%
Major
-100%

-95%
Major
-100%

(No carryover) -   #DIV/0!
Type of Assistance  - -   #DIV/0!

a. Educational Assistance 775 #DIV/0!
b. Medical Assistance 4,164 #DIV/0!
c. Transportation Assistance 304 #DIV/0!
d. Burial Assistance 475 #DIV/0!
e. Food Assistance 6,497 #DIV/0!
f. Other Cash Assistance 57 #DIV/0!
g. Hot Meals -   #DIV/0!
h. Family Food Packs -   #DIV/0!

(With Carryover;
as of the latest

data)

 Annual 

 Annual

(No
carryover)

(Maximum
Total)

( )         

( )         

( )         

( )         

( )         
( )         
( )         

( )         

( )         

( )         

( )         
( )         
( )         
( )     
( )         
( )         

( )           
( )         
( )         

( )     ( )     ( )     ( )     ( )     ( )     ( )     ( )     ( )     ( )     ( )     ( )     ( )     ( )     ( )     ( )     ( )     ( )     ( )     ( )     ( )     

( )     ( )     ( )     ( )     ( )     ( )     ( )     ( )     ( )     ( )     ( )     ( )     ( )     ( )     ( )     ( )     ( )     ( )     ( )     ( )     ( )     



Strategy/ Program/ Sub-Program/
Performance Indicator

Reporting
Frequency
(Monthly/
Quarterly/
Annual)

GAA Physical
Targets

 

Physical Targets 
Adjusted

Target

Physical Accomplishments Variance

Reasons for Variance
Q1 Q2 1st Semester Q3 Q4 2nd Semester Annual / Overall Total

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total
Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count

Annual AnnualMale Female Q1
Total Male Female Q2

Total Male Female S1 Total Male Female Q3
Total Male Female Q4

Total Male Female S2 Total Male Female Overall
Total

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT
QUARTERLY ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT
FY 2024

ment of
Varianc

(Do not edit)

i. Hygiene And Sleeping Kits -   #DIV/0!
j. Assistive Devices And Technologies -   #DIV/0!
k. Psychosocial -   #DIV/0!
l. Referral -   #DIV/0!

Client Category -   #DIV/0!
Family Head and Other Needy Adult (FHONA) 6,407 #DIV/0!
Women in Especially Difficult Circumstances (WEDC) 1 #DIV/0!
Children in Need of Special Protection (CNSP) 689 #DIV/0!
Youth in Need of Special Protection (YNSP) 2,109 #DIV/0!
Senior Citizen (SC) 2,964 #DIV/0!
Persons With Disability (PWD) 102 #DIV/0!
Persons Living with HIV-AIDS (PLHIV) -   #DIV/0!

(With carryover)

-   #DIV/0!

-   #DIV/0!
Street Children/Children-At-Risk -   #DIV/0!

-   #DIV/0!
-   #DIV/0!
-   #DIV/0!
-   #DIV/0!

Number of minors traveling abroad issued with travel
clearance (No carryover)  N/A #VALUE!

#VALUE
!

-78%
Major
-100%

-100%
Major
-100%

-100%
Major
-100%

0 #DIV/0!

(No carryover) #DIV/0!

(No carryover) #DIV/0!

(No carryover) #DIV/0!

(No carryover) #DIV/0!

(No carryover) #DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

a. Educational Assistance #DIV/0!
b. Medical Assistance #DIV/0!
c. Transportation Assistance #DIV/0!
d. Burial Assistance #DIV/0!
e. Food Assistance #DIV/0!
f. Other Cash Assistance #DIV/0!
g. Hot Meals #DIV/0!
h. Family Food Packs #DIV/0!
i. Hygiene And Sleeping Kits #DIV/0!
j. Assistive Devices And Technologies #DIV/0!
k. Psychosocial #DIV/0!
l. Referral #DIV/0!

#DIV/0!
a. Family Head and Other Needy Adult (FHONA) #DIV/0!
b. Women in Especially Difficult Circumstances
(WEDC) #DIV/0!
c. Children in Need of Special Protection (CNSP) #DIV/0!
d. Youth in Need of Special Protection (YNSP) #DIV/0!
e. Senior Citizen (SC) #DIV/0!
f. Persons With Disability (PWD) #DIV/0!
g. Persons Living with HIV-AIDS (PLHIV) #DIV/0!

(No carryover) #DIV/0!

(No carryover) #DIV/0!

(No carryover) #DIV/0!

(No carryover)  -  - -   #DIV/0!

Number of Street Children, Street Families and IPs ser

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

317 483 800 1,755 2,232 3,987 2,072 2,715 4,787 618 1002 1620 0 0 0 618 1002 1620 2,690 3,717 6,407
0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

37 34 71 171 133 304 208 167 375 172 142 314 0 0 0 172 142 314 380 309 689
76 62 138 762 894 1656 838 956 1794 182 133 315 0 0 0 182 133 315 1020 1089 2109

150 191 341 686 987 1673 836 1178 2014 381 569 950 0 0 0 381 569 950 1217 1747 2964
8 10 18 24 35 59 32 45 77 10 15 25 0 0 0 10 15 25 42 60 102
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Monthly

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Minors Traveling Abroad
Quarterly

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Social Welfare for Distressed Overseas Filipinos and Trafficked Persons Sub-Program
Outcome Indicator

Quarterly
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Output Indicators

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Outcome Indicator
Number of RPWUDs successfully reintegrated to
their families and communities 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Output Indicators

2.35
Number of RPWUDs Pantawid Pamilya
households provided with coditional cash grants

Quarterly

2.36
Number of SLP-RPWUDs involved in
microenterprises

Quarterly
0

2.37 Number of SLP-RPWUDs participants Employed
Quarterly

0

2.38 Number of RPWUDs provided with Cash for Work
Quarterly

0

2.39 Number of RPWUDs provided with AICS
Quarterly

0
0

2.40
Number of YB clients participated in
KALAHI-CIDSS activities

Quarterly
0

2.41
Number of YB Clients become community
volunteers

Quarterly
0

2.41
Number of LGUs replicating the Yakap Bayan
Program Implementation

Quarterly
0

Food STAMP/Walang Gutom Program
Output Indicator

1 Number of poor households provided with food
transfers in a timely manner

Monthly
-   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -   -   -  

Enhanced Partnership Against Hunger and Poverty

( )         
( )         
( )         
( )         
( )         

( )             
( )         
( )     
( )     
( )         
( )         

( )         

( )         

( )         
( )         
( )         
( )         
( )         

( )         

4.2
Number of clients served through the
Comprehensive Program for Street Children,
Street Families and Badjaus 

 Social Preparation -  

 Social Preparation -  

 Social Preparation -  
4.2.1 Street Children/Children At Risk  Social Preparation -  
4.2.2 Sama Bajau Children  Social Preparation -  
4.2.3 Families at risk  Social Preparation -  
4.2.4 Sama Bajau Families -  

5
Percentage of assisted individuals who are
reintegrated to their families and communities 78%  N/A  N/A  N/A 78% 78%

5.1 Number of assisted individuals who are
reintegrated to their families and communities 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

5.1
Percentage of trafficked persons and their
families referred to DSWD who are provided with
social welfare services

 Monthly
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

YAKAP BAYAN

2.39a Type of Assistance

2.39b Client Category

(GAA indicator)

(GAA indicator) (With
Carryover)

 (GAA indicator)
(with

carryover)

( )    

( )    

( )    
( )    
( )    
( )    
( )    

 Annual
(No carryover)

( )     ( )     ( )     ( )     ( )     ( )     ( )     ( )     ( )     ( )     ( )     ( )     



Strategy/ Program/ Sub-Program/
Performance Indicator

Reporting
Frequency
(Monthly/
Quarterly/
Annual)

GAA Physical
Targets

 

Physical Targets 
Adjusted

Target

Physical Accomplishments Variance

Reasons for Variance
Q1 Q2 1st Semester Q3 Q4 2nd Semester Annual / Overall Total

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total
Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count

Annual AnnualMale Female Q1
Total Male Female Q2

Total Male Female S1 Total Male Female Q3
Total Male Female Q4

Total Male Female S2 Total Male Female Overall
Total

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT
QUARTERLY ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT
FY 2024

ment of
Varianc

(Do not edit)

Output Indicators

Monthly

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Monthly

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Monthly

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Number of advocacy activities strengthening the
Negotiated Procurement-Community Participation
with approved documentation before the end of the
semester.

(No carryover)
0 #DIV/0!

2 Number of Community-Based Organizations (CBOs)
ready to register to the Digital Mapping System
(DMS) (No carryover) 0 #DIV/0!

3 Number of Community-Based Organizations (CBOs)
ready and can be accommodated (NP-CP
requirements compliant) (No carryover) 0 #DIV/0!



HPMES Form 4A
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT
QUARTERLY ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT
FY 2024

Strategy/ Program/ Sub-Program/
Performance Indicator

Reporting Frequency
(Monthly/ Quarterly/

Annual)

Physical Targets Physical Accomplishments Variance Assessment of Variance
Reasons

for
Variance

Current Target (Based on GAA / WFP)
Adjusted

Target

Q1 Q2 1st Semester Q3 Q4 2nd Semester Annual / Overall Total

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Annual Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Annual
Male Female Q1 Total Male Female Q2 Total Male Female S1 Total Male Female Q3 Total Male Female Q4 Total Male Female S2 Total Male Female Overall Total

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1: WELLBEING OF POOR FAMILIES IMPROVED
PANTAWID PAMILYANG PILIPINO PROGRAM
OUTCOME INDICATOR

Percentage of Pantawid
households with improved
wellbeing (GAA Indicator)

0.00%

a. Survival Level
b. Subsistence Level
c. Self-Sufficiency Level

a. Survival Level
b. Subsistence Level 0.00%
c. Self-Sufficiency Level 0.00%

OUTPUT INDICATORS

Percentage of compliant
households provided with cash
grants 0.00%

Number of Conditional Cash
Transfer (CCT) beneficiaries
covered

0

KALAHI-CIDSS
OUTCOME INDICATOR

0%

0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

OUTPUT INDICATORS

0

0
0
0
0

Number of households
benefitted from completed
KC-NCDDP sub-projects (GAA
indicator)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

a. NCDDP-AF N/A #REF!
c. KKB-CDD for Basic Services N/A #REF!

0

a. AF N/A #REF!
c. KKB N/A #REF!

0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

a. AF N/A #REF!

0%

0

0

a. AF N/A #REF!
KKB-CFW for PWDs

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

KKB-CFW for Students/New Graduates

0

PMNP

0

SUSTAINABLE LIVELIHOOD PROGRAM
OUTCOME INDICATOR

GAA
Physical
Targets

(Do not edit)

[Formulas]
New (Jan) + CarOv
(Jan) + New (Feb) +

New (Mar)

New (Jan) + CarOv
(Jan) + New (Feb) +

New (Mar)

(Male + Female)
or

(Q1
Accomplishments

without Sex
Disaggregation)

New (Apr) + CarOv
(Apr) + New (May) +

New (Jun)

New (Apr) + CarOv
(Apr) + New (May) +

New (Jun)

(Male + Female)
or

(Q2
Accomplishments

without Sex
Disaggregation)

New (Jan) + CarOv
(Jan) + New (Feb) +

New (Mar) + New
(Apr) + New (May) +

New (Jun)

New (Jan) + CarOv
(Jan) + New (Feb) +

New (Mar) + New
(Apr) + New (May) +

New (Jun)

(Male + Female)
or

(S1 Accomplishments
without Sex

Disaggregation)

New (Jul) + CarOv
(Jul) + New (Aug) +

New (Sep)

New (Jul) + CarOv
(Jul) + New (Aug) +

New (Sep)

(Male + Female)
or

(Q3
Accomplishments

without Sex
Disaggregation)

New (Oct) + CarOv
(Oct) + New (Nov) +

New (Dec)

New (Oct) + CarOv
(Oct) + New (Nov) +

New (Dec)

(Male + Female)
or

(Q4
Accomplishments

without Sex
Disaggregation)

New (Jul) +  CarOv
(Jul) +  New (Aug) +
New (Sep) +  New

(Oct) +  New (Nov) +
New (Dec)

New (Jul) +  CarOv
(Jul) +  New (Aug) +
New (Sep) +  New

(Oct) +  New (Nov) +
New (Dec)

(Male + Female)
or

(S2 Accomplishments
without Sex

Disaggregation)

(Male + Female)
or

(Annual
Accomplishments

without Sex
Disaggregation)

Q1
Accomplishme
nt - Q1 Target

Q2
Accomplishme
nt - Q2 Target

Q3
Accomplishme
nt - Q3 Target

Q4
Accomplishme
nt - Q4 Target

Overall Total
Accomplishme

nt - Annual
Target

New (Jan) + CarOv (Jan) +
New (Feb) + New (Mar) +
New (Apr) + New (May) +
New (Jun) + New (Jul) +
New (Aug) + New (Sep) +

New (Oct) + New (Nov) + New (Dec)

New (Jan) + CarOv (Jan) +
New (Feb) + New (Mar) +
New (Apr) + New (May) +
New (Jun) + New (Jul) +
New (Aug) + New (Sep) +

New (Oct) + New (Nov) + New (Dec)

1.2 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0.00% #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

0.03% 0.08% 0.05% 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.03% 0.08% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
37.88% 66.15% 49.14% 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 37.88% 66.15% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
62.08% 33.77% 50.81% 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 62.08% 33.77% 0 0 0.00% #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

11 17 28 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 11 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
12,002 13,863 25,865 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 12,002 13,863 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
19,670 7,077 26,747 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 19,670 7,077 0 0 0.00% #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

 (new GAA indicator) #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

 (PDP indicator) 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0.00% #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

Percentage of completed
KC-NCDDP projects that have
satisfactory or better sustainability
evaluation rating (Cumulative) 0% 0% 0% 0 0 0 0% 0% 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0.00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
Total Number of KC-NCDDP
projects that are eligible for
Sustainability Evaluation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
No. of completed KC-NCDDP
projects that have satisfactory or
better sustainability evaluation
rating

Number of communities
implementing KC-NCDDP - AF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
a. Region 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
b. Province 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
c. Municipality 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
d. Barangay 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

Number of KC-NCDDP
sub-projects completed in
accordance with technical plans
and schedule (AF, KKB)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

Percentage of women volunteers
trained on CDD (AF)
Total number of volunteers trained
on CDD (AF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

No. of women volunteers trained
on CDD (AF)

Percentage of paid labor jobs
created by KC-NCDDP are
accessed by women (NCDDP-AF) 0% 0% 0% 0 0 0 0% 0% 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0.00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
Total number of paid labor jobs
created by KC-NCDDP
(NCDDP-AF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
Number of paid labor jobs created
by KC-NCDDP that are accessed
by women (NCDDP-AF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

No. of families with Persons with
Disabilities served

No. of College Graduate/Students
Served 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

No. of Municipalities benefiting
from capacity and closing activities 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

Percentage of SLP Participants
engaged in microenterprise 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

Total number of SLP participants
are equipped to engage in a
Microenterprise

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

a. SLP Regular

b.
ZERO HUNGER - PCB
PROJECTS

c. EO 70 Implementation
d. Refferal

Total number of households who
received seed capital fund, skills
training, and CBLA

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

Percentage of SLP participants
employed 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

1700.00%

Quarterly

NOMINAL VALUE

Monthly

Monthly

Monthly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Monthly

Monthly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Monthly

Monthly

Monthly

Quarterly

Quarterly

(No Carryover)
Please don't overwrite

the formula

(With Carryover) 
Please don't overwrite

the formula

(With Carryover)

(With Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(With Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(With Carryover)

(With Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

No. of Compliant Households
Provided with Cash Grants
(Numerator of 1.1)
No. of Compliant Households
(Denominator of 1.1)



HPMES Form 4A
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT
QUARTERLY ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT
FY 2024

Strategy/ Program/ Sub-Program/
Performance Indicator

Reporting Frequency
(Monthly/ Quarterly/

Annual)

Physical Targets Physical Accomplishments Variance Assessment of Variance
Reasons

for
Variance

Current Target (Based on GAA / WFP)
Adjusted

Target

Q1 Q2 1st Semester Q3 Q4 2nd Semester Annual / Overall Total

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Annual Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Annual
Male Female Q1 Total Male Female Q2 Total Male Female S1 Total Male Female Q3 Total Male Female Q4 Total Male Female S2 Total Male Female Overall Total

GAA
Physical
Targets

(Do not edit)

[Formulas]
New (Jan) + CarOv
(Jan) + New (Feb) +

New (Mar)

New (Jan) + CarOv
(Jan) + New (Feb) +

New (Mar)

(Male + Female)
or

(Q1
Accomplishments

without Sex
Disaggregation)

New (Apr) + CarOv
(Apr) + New (May) +

New (Jun)

New (Apr) + CarOv
(Apr) + New (May) +

New (Jun)

(Male + Female)
or

(Q2
Accomplishments

without Sex
Disaggregation)

New (Jan) + CarOv
(Jan) + New (Feb) +

New (Mar) + New
(Apr) + New (May) +

New (Jun)

New (Jan) + CarOv
(Jan) + New (Feb) +

New (Mar) + New
(Apr) + New (May) +

New (Jun)

(Male + Female)
or

(S1 Accomplishments
without Sex

Disaggregation)

New (Jul) + CarOv
(Jul) + New (Aug) +

New (Sep)

New (Jul) + CarOv
(Jul) + New (Aug) +

New (Sep)

(Male + Female)
or

(Q3
Accomplishments

without Sex
Disaggregation)

New (Oct) + CarOv
(Oct) + New (Nov) +

New (Dec)

New (Oct) + CarOv
(Oct) + New (Nov) +

New (Dec)

(Male + Female)
or

(Q4
Accomplishments

without Sex
Disaggregation)

New (Jul) +  CarOv
(Jul) +  New (Aug) +
New (Sep) +  New

(Oct) +  New (Nov) +
New (Dec)

New (Jul) +  CarOv
(Jul) +  New (Aug) +
New (Sep) +  New

(Oct) +  New (Nov) +
New (Dec)

(Male + Female)
or

(S2 Accomplishments
without Sex

Disaggregation)

(Male + Female)
or

(Annual
Accomplishments

without Sex
Disaggregation)

Q1
Accomplishme
nt - Q1 Target

Q2
Accomplishme
nt - Q2 Target

Q3
Accomplishme
nt - Q3 Target

Q4
Accomplishme
nt - Q4 Target

Overall Total
Accomplishme

nt - Annual
Target

New (Jan) + CarOv (Jan) +
New (Feb) + New (Mar) +
New (Apr) + New (May) +
New (Jun) + New (Jul) +
New (Aug) + New (Sep) +

New (Oct) + New (Nov) + New (Dec)

New (Jan) + CarOv (Jan) +
New (Feb) + New (Mar) +
New (Apr) + New (May) +
New (Jun) + New (Jul) +
New (Aug) + New (Sep) +

New (Oct) + New (Nov) + New (Dec)

Total number of SLP participants
equipped to be employed 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

a. SLP Regular

b.
ZERO HUNGER - PCB
PROJECTS

c. EO 70 Implementation
d. Refferal

Total number of households who
received employment assistance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

No. of participants who
continuously received
complementary livelihood recovery
services from SLP partners 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

No. of participants assisted to
sustainable livelihood program 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

1.1
Total number of households who
received seed capital fund and total
number of households trained

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

a. SLP Regular
b. ZERO HUNGER - PCB PROJECTS
c. EO 70 Implementation
d. Refferal

1.2
Total number of households who
received Employment Assistance
Fund

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

a. SLP Regular

b.
Enhanced Partnership Against
Hunger and Poverty (EPAHP) or
Zero- Hunger Individuals

c. EO 70 Implementation
d. Refferal

Percentage of participants who
continuously received
complementary livelihood recovery
services from SLP partners

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Monthly

Monthly

Monthly

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

0

OUTPUT INDICATORS

0

0

0



DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT
QUARTERLY ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT
FY 2024

Strategy/ Program/ Sub-Program/
Performance Indicator

Reporting Frequency
(Monthly/ Quarterly/

Annual)

Physical Targets Physical Accomplishments Variance Assessment of Variance
Reasons

for
Variance

Current Target (Based on GAA / WFP)
Adjusted

Target

Q1 Q2 1st Semester Q3 Q4 2nd Semester Annual / Overall Total

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Annual Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Annual
Male Female Q1 Total Male Female Q2 Total Male Female S1 Total Male Female Q3 Total Male Female Q4 Total Male Female S2 Total Male Female Overall Total

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1: WELLBEING OF POOR FAMILIES IMPROVED
PANTAWID PAMILYANG PILIPINO PROGRAM
OUTCOME INDICATOR

Percentage of Pantawid
households with improved
wellbeing (GAA Indicator)

0.00%

a. Survival Level
b. Subsistence Level
c. Self-Sufficiency Level

a. Survival Level
b. Subsistence Level 0

c. Self-Sufficiency Level 0

OUTPUT INDICATORS

Percentage of compliant
households provided with cash
grants 0.00%

Number of Conditional Cash
Transfer (CCT) beneficiaries
covered

0

KALAHI-CIDSS
OUTCOME INDICATOR

0%

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

OUTPUT INDICATORS

0

0
0
0
0

Number of households
benefitted from completed
KC-NCDDP sub-projects (GAA
indicator) 0

0 0 1,578 0 0 74,343 0 0 75,921 0 0 18,525 0 0 9,867 0 0 28,392 0 0 104,313 1,578 74,343 18,525 9,867 104,313 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

a. NCDDP-AF
b. PAMANA
c. KKB-CDD for Basic Services

0

a. AF
c. KKB

35% 0% 0% 60.73% 0% 0% 57.08% 0% 0% 58.91% 0% 0% 64% 0% 0% 56% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 61% 57% 64% 56% -35% #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! Major
-100%

0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

a. AF

35% 35% 35% 35%

35%

0

0

a. AF
KKB-CFW for PWDs

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

KKB-CFW for Students/New Graduates

0

PMNP

0

SUSTAINABLE LIVELIHOOD PROGRAM
OUTCOME INDICATOR

GAA
Physical
Targets

 
(Do not edit)

[Formulas]
New (Jan) + CarOv
(Jan) + New (Feb) +

New (Mar)

New (Jan) + CarOv
(Jan) + New (Feb) +

New (Mar)

(Male + Female)
or

(Q1
Accomplishments

without Sex
Disaggregation)

New (Apr) + CarOv
(Apr) + New (May) +

New (Jun)

New (Apr) + CarOv
(Apr) + New (May) +

New (Jun)

(Male + Female)
or

(Q2
Accomplishments

without Sex
Disaggregation)

New (Jan) + CarOv
(Jan) + New (Feb) +

New (Mar) + New
(Apr) + New (May) +

New (Jun)

New (Jan) + CarOv
(Jan) + New (Feb) +

New (Mar) + New
(Apr) + New (May) +

New (Jun)

(Male + Female)
or

(S1 Accomplishments
without Sex

Disaggregation)

New (Jul) + CarOv
(Jul) + New (Aug) +

New (Sep)

New (Jul) + CarOv
(Jul) + New (Aug) +

New (Sep)

(Male + Female)
or

(Q3
Accomplishments

without Sex
Disaggregation)

New (Oct) + CarOv
(Oct) + New (Nov) +

New (Dec)

New (Oct) + CarOv
(Oct) + New (Nov) +

New (Dec)

(Male + Female)
or

(Q4
Accomplishments

without Sex
Disaggregation)

New (Jul) +  CarOv
(Jul) +  New (Aug) +
New (Sep) +  New

(Oct) +  New (Nov) +
New (Dec)

New (Jul) +  CarOv
(Jul) +  New (Aug) +
New (Sep) +  New

(Oct) +  New (Nov) +
New (Dec)

(Male + Female)
or

(S2 Accomplishments
without Sex

Disaggregation)

(Male + Female)
or

(Annual
Accomplishments

without Sex
Disaggregation)

Q1
Accomplishme
nt - Q1 Target

Q2
Accomplishme
nt - Q2 Target

Q3
Accomplishme
nt - Q3 Target

Q4
Accomplishme
nt - Q4 Target

Overall Total
Accomplishme

nt - Annual
Target

New (Jan) + CarOv (Jan) +
New (Feb) + New (Mar) +
New (Apr) + New (May) +
New (Jun) + New (Jul) +
New (Aug) + New (Sep) +

New (Oct) + New (Nov) + New (Dec)

New (Jan) + CarOv (Jan) +
New (Feb) + New (Mar) +
New (Apr) + New (May) +
New (Jun) + New (Jul) +
New (Aug) + New (Sep) +

New (Oct) + New (Nov) + New (Dec)

1.2 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0.00% #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

0.03% 0.08% 0.05% 0 0.00% 0.46% 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.03% 0.08% 0.46% 0.00% 0.00% #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
37.88% 66.15% 49.14% 0 0.00% 79.25% 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 37.88% 66.15% 79.25% 0.00% 0.00% #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
62.08% 33.77% 50.81% 0 0.00% 20.29% 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 62.08% 33.77% 20.29% 0 0.00% #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

11 17 28 368 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 11 0.00% 0.00% #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
12,002 13,863 25,865 63,785 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 12,002 13,863 63,785 0.00% 0.00% #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

19,670 7,077 26,747 16,334 33,624 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 19,670 7,077 16,334 33,624 0.00% #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

 (new GAA indicator) #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 97.89% #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 99.55% #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 1 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 96.85% #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 97.89% 99.55% 96.85% #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

 -  - 200,292  -  - 204,337  -  - 204,337  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

 -  - 204,599  -  - 205,251  -  - 210,978  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

 (PDP indicator) 0 0.00% 200,292 0 0 204,337 0 0.00% 0 0 0 203,933 0 0 204,961 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 200,292 204,337 203,933 204,961 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

Percentage of completed
KC-NCDDP projects that have
satisfactory or better sustainability
evaluation rating (Cumulative) 0% 0% 0% 0 0 0 0% 0% 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0.00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
Total Number of KC-NCDDP
projects that are eligible for
Sustainability Evaluation 80 80 80 80 80 0 0 97 0 0 99 0 0 98 0 0 98 0 0 81 0 0 79 0 0 98 17 19 18 1 18

Minor
21.25%

Minor
23.75%

Minor
22.5%

Minor
1.25%

Minor
22.5%

No. of completed KC-NCDDP
projects that have satisfactory or
better sustainability evaluation
rating

Number of communities
implementing KC-NCDDP - AF 0 0 6 0 0 141 0 0 147 0 0 26 0 0 26 0 0 52 0 0 199 6 141 26 26 199 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
a. Region 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
b. Province 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
c. Municipality 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
d. Barangay 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

Number of KC-NCDDP
sub-projects completed in
accordance with technical plans
and schedule (AF, KKB)

0 0 7 0 0 173 0 0 180 0 0 27 0 0 27 0 0 54 0 0 234 7 173 27 27 234 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

Percentage of women volunteers
trained on CDD (AF)
Total number of volunteers trained
on CDD (AF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

No. of women volunteers trained
on CDD (AF)

Percentage of paid labor jobs
created by KC-NCDDP are
accessed by women (NCDDP-AF) 0% 0% 36.59% 0 0 40.49% 0% 0% 38.54% 0 0 45.45% 0 0 45.57% 0 0 0 0% 0.00% 0% 1.59% 5.49% 10.45% 10.57% -35%

Minor
4.53428
571428
571%

Minor
15.6714
285714
286%

Minor
29.8571
428571
429%

Major
30.2%

Major
-100%

Total number of paid labor jobs
created by KC-NCDDP
(NCDDP-AF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
Number of paid labor jobs created
by KC-NCDDP that are accessed
by women (NCDDP-AF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

No. of families with Persons with
Disabilities served

No. of College Graduate/Students
Served 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

No. of Municipalities benefiting
from capacity and closing activities 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

Percentage of SLP Participants
engaged in microenterprise 100.00% 0 0 1.66% 0 0 17.49% 0 0 19.15% 0 0 18.09% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.66% 17.49% 18.09% 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! Major

-100%
Total number of SLP participants
are equipped to engage in a
Microenterprise

0 0 0 232 0 0 2,341 0 0 2,573 0 0 12,492 0 0 11,128 0 0 23,620 0 0 26,193 232 2,341 12,492 11,128 26,193 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

a. SLP Regular

b.
ZERO HUNGER - PCB
PROJECTS

c. EO 70 Implementation
d. Refferal

1700.00%36800.00

For the first

However, 1

The househ

-100.00%

Quarterly

NOMINAL VALUE

Monthly

Monthly

Monthly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Monthly

Monthly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Monthly

Monthly

Monthly

Quarterly

(No Carryover)
Please don't overwrite

the formula

(With Carryover) 
Please don't overwrite

the formula

(With Carryover)

(With Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(With Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(With Carryover)

(With Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

No. of Compliant Households
Provided with Cash Grants
(Numerator of 1.1)
No. of Compliant Households
(Denominator of 1.1)

204,337

205,251



DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT
QUARTERLY ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT
FY 2024

Strategy/ Program/ Sub-Program/
Performance Indicator

Reporting Frequency
(Monthly/ Quarterly/

Annual)

Physical Targets Physical Accomplishments Variance Assessment of Variance
Reasons

for
Variance

Current Target (Based on GAA / WFP)
Adjusted

Target

Q1 Q2 1st Semester Q3 Q4 2nd Semester Annual / Overall Total

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Total Unique Count Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Annual Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Annual
Male Female Q1 Total Male Female Q2 Total Male Female S1 Total Male Female Q3 Total Male Female Q4 Total Male Female S2 Total Male Female Overall Total

GAA
Physical
Targets

 
(Do not edit)

Total number of households who
received seed capital fund, skills
training, and CBLA

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

Percentage of SLP participants
employed 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

Total number of SLP participants
equipped to be employed 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

a. SLP Regular

b.
ZERO HUNGER - PCB
PROJECTS

c. EO 70 Implementation
d. Refferal

Total number of households who
received employment assistance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

No. of participants who
continuously received
complementary livelihood recovery
services from SLP partners 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

No. of participants assisted to
sustainable livelihood program 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

1.1
Total number of households who
received seed capital fund and total
number of households trained

0 0 232 0 0 2,341 0 0 2,573 0 0 12,492 0 0 11,128 0 0 23,620 0 0 26,193 232 2,341 12,492 11,128 26,193 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

a. SLP Regular 0 0 0
b. ZERO HUNGER - PCB PROJECTS 0 0 0
c. EO 70 Implementation 0 0 0
d. Refferal 0 0 0

1.2
Total number of households who
received Employment Assistance
Fund

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

a. SLP Regular 0

b.
Enhanced Partnership Against
Hunger and Poverty (EPAHP) or
Zero- Hunger Individuals

0

c. EO 70 Implementation 0
d. Refferal 0

Percentage of participants who
continuously received
complementary livelihood recovery
services from SLP partners

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Monthly

Monthly

Monthly

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

(No Carryover)

0

OUTPUT INDICATORS

0

0

0
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July 17, 2026 

 

To whom it may concern, 

 

I, Ellie Kamyll O. Vidad and Keannu R. Abreu, hereby authorize Ms. Phoebe Ryn M. 

Darunday to claim our race kits in our behalf. 

 

Copies of our valid identification are attached for verification. 

 

Thank you for your kind consideration. 

 

 

     

 

Keannu R. Abreu 

Digitally 
signed by 
Abreu Keannu 
Restar


